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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535

October 1, 2014
MR. JOHN GREENEWALD, JR.

FOIPA No.: 1260137-000
Release No.: 290088
Subject: Lloyd Berkner

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made to protect information which is exempt from
disclosure, with the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next to the excision. In addition, a deleted page
information sheet was inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely. The exemptions used to
withhold information are marked below and explained on the enclosed Explanation of Exemptions:

Section 552 Section 552a
[ (b)(1) [ (b)(7N)A) [ (d)(5)
[ (b)(2) [ (b)(7)(B) [ 0)@)
I (b)(3) v (b)(7)(C) [ (k@)
¥ (b)(7)(D) [ 0@)
v (b)(7)(E) [~ (K@3)
L (b)(7)(F) [ (K)(4)
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[ (b)(5) ) [ (K)(6)
[ (b)(6) [ (K)(7)

141 pages were reviewed and 131 pages are being released.

v Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning other Government
agency(ies) [OGA]. This information has been:

¥ referred to the OGA for review and direct response to you.

¥ referred to the OGA for consultation. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this information
when the consultation is finished.

In accordance with standard FBI practice and pursuant to FOIA exemption (b)(7)(E) [5 U.S.C. § 552/552a
(b)(M)(E)/(j)(2)], this response neither confirms nor denies the existence of your subject's name on any watch
lists.



your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

W

—You have the right to appeal any denials in this release. Appeals should be directed in writing to the Director, Office
of Information Policy (OIP), U.S. Department of Justice,1425 New York Ave., NW, Suite 11050, Washington, D.C.
20530-0001, or you may submit an appeal through OIP’s eFOIA portal at http://www.justice.gov/oip/efoia-portal.html.
Your appeal must be received by OIP within sixty (60) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.
The envelope and the letter should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA
Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

" The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject(s) of your request was the focus of
the investigation. Our search located additional references, in files relating to other individuals, or matters, which may
or may not be about your subject(s). Our experience has shown when ident, references usually contain information
similar to the information processed in the main file(s). Because of our significant backlog, we have given priority to
processing only the main investigative file(s). If you want the references, you must submit a separate request for them
in writing, and they will be reviewed at a later date, as time and resources permit.

See additional information which follows.

Sincerely,

Dl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief
Record/Information
Dissemination Section
Records Management Division

Enclosure(s)

The enclosed documents contained in section 1 of Headquarters file 161-HQ-525 represents the first
interim release of information responsive to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request.

As previously indicated, document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information
concerning other Government agency(ies) [OGA]. We are consulting with those OGAs and are awaiting their
response. Due to the fact that our office has processed all other information currently in our possession, your request
is being administratively closed at this time, pending the completion of the outstanding consultation by our office. The
FBI will correspond with you regarding those documents when the consultation is finished.

To minimize costs to both you and the FBI, duplicate copies of the same document were not processed.
The enclosed material is being released to you on CD-ROM at no charge.

A search of the FBI Headquarters electronic surveillance indices has been conducted, and no responsive
record which indicates that Lloyd Berkner has ever been the target of electronic surveillance was located.

Inquiries regarding your OGA referral(s) may be directed to the following agency(ies) at:

Office of Personnel Management
Federal Investigative Services
FOIA

Post Office Box 618

Boyers, PA 16018
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign policy
and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute(A) requires that the matters
be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding or refers to
particular types of matters to be withheld,;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with the
agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records or
information ( A) could be reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a fair
trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could be reasonably expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, ( D) could
reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any private
institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for the
regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime or
apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign policy,
for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or privilege
under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held
in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant to
the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian employment
or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished information pursuant to a

promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service he
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOI/PA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
FOI/PA# 1260137-0

Total Deleted Page(s) = 10
Page 85 ~ Duplicate;

Page 89 ~ Referral/Consult;
Page 90 ~ Referral/Consult;
Page 91 ~ Referral/Consult;
Page 102 ~ Referral/Consult;
Page 103 ~ Referral/Consult;
Page 104 ~ Referral/Consult;
Page 105 ~ Referral/Consult;
Page 124 ~ Referral/Direct -
Page 142 ~ Referral/Consult;

161-HQ-525, serial 32/0PM;
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'PLAIN TEXT : Cae

TO: SACS, WASHINGTON FIELD (BSM) ENC, (2) -
S - NEW YORK .o
. NEW HAVEN
_ BOSTON
' SAN FRANCISCO
ST, LOUIS

S BALT%MORE jzéé?vfffyyz?ﬁq Ai/ég%» | Tk
. ¢ FROM: DIRECTgR, FBI A
‘ga‘LLoyn ViELC§Z§§;ER, spz 'WHITE HOUSE HAS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION oF .
X" DERKNER WHO 1§ BEING CONSIDERED AS CONSULTANT TO SCIENCE AND - e
¥ TECHNOLOGY STAFF. BORK FEBRUARY ONE, NINETEEN SIX, mrnWAUKEE,
%&WISCONSIN, AND EMPLOYED AT ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC., 'NEW YORK
“égcnwy SEE URFILES WHICH INDICATE BERKNER INVESTIGATED IN NINETEEN ~;‘

‘FIFTY()NE, NINETEEN FIFTYTHREE 'AND NINETEEN FIFTYSIX. BRING UP TO

oL

DATE COMMENSURATB WITH PRDSENT DAY SPECIAL INQUIRY STANDARDS ¥/
7CAREFULLY REVIEW PREVIOUS REPORTS TO MAKE CERTAIN TBAT ALL INFORMAT/ION
(IS PRDPERLY REPORTED AND NECESSARY RECONTACTS ARE MADE CONBUCT

o

gm ABILITY. COMPLETE NAMES AN'D CURRENT ADDRESSES %% AL% CLOSE '

RELATIVES MUST BE ASCERTAINED BY ACTIVE wgﬁ%ﬁ/ATION AZPBDPR ﬂﬁ,

CHECKS MADE CONCERNING EACH. ) ASSIGN IMMEDIATELY AFFORD CONTINUOUS .
TZ':ZZ“* R 2% m%‘
Mot EﬂEﬂTION AND SET OUT LEADS BY TELETYPE. ASSIGN TO SUFFICIEN’B PERSONNEL
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\THORQUGH INVESTIGATION COVERING CHARACTER, LOYALTY GENERAL STANDING, oo

§1m Iy mﬁmé“%%bmé&%ﬁg?om S commuchnoNs SECTION <
Tuvel kg DME 8, - = APR 2 51961 e ’ b
gxgn?;xlllvun____, . % ( %L‘/ - ’i‘ .
;I‘ele Room 7 L { ) ‘ o CoET TELETYPE :
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. " FEDERAL BUREAU OF LIVESTIGATION ‘V )
U. . DEPARTHENT OF JUSTICE

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
APR2 51961 7)1

TELETYRE!

URGENT 4-25-61 10-46 PN RA€ B -

TO sii;fgﬁgﬁiwcjgz/g;xfn, NEW YORK, ggy/ﬁX;EN, %8§}6§j/;AN Eggﬁg;;;;,
sT. Lopfs, BALTIMoRE

FROM DIRECTOR 1P

LLOYD VIEL BERKNER, SPI. UHITE HOUSE HAS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION OF
BERKNER WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED AS CONSULTANT TO SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY STAFF. BORN FEBRUARY ONE, NINETEEN SIX, MILWAUKEE,
WISCONSIN, AND EMPLOYED AT ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC., NEW YORK
CITY. SEE URFILES WHICH INDICATE BERKNER INVESTIGATED IN NINETEEN
FIFTYONE, NINETEEN FIFTYTHREE AND NINETEEN FIFTYSIX. BRING UP TO

.

DATE COMMENSURATE WITH PRESENT DAY SPECIAL INQUIRY STANDARDS.
CAREFULLY REVIEW PREVIOUS REPORTS TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL INFORMATION
IS PROPERLY REPORTED AND NECESSARY RECONTACTS ARE MADE. CONDUCT
THOROUGH INVESTIGATION COVERING CHARACTER, LOYALTY, GENERAL’STANDING,
AND ABILITY. COMPLETE NAMES AND CURRENT ADDRESSES OF ALL CLOSE
RELATIVES MUST BE ASCERTAINED BY ACTIVE INVESTIGATION AND APPROPRIATE
CHECKS MADE CONCERNING EACHs. ASSIGN IMMEDIATELY, AFFORD CONTINUOUS
ATTENTION AND SET OUT LEADS BY TELETYPE. ASSIGN TO SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL
TO INSURE THAT BUDED OF MAY FIVE, NEXT, IS MET WITHOUT FAIL.

B ALL INTOLL * TICH CONTATHED

=D
END AND ACK PPLS HERED 13 Lol m
DATE/Q 87T D = /ﬂ&_/

OK FBI yé DFH
TU DISC




o @

) . FEDERAL FARENG i N il
B, . PLERUANENY CF JUUTICE

gmmmcmmms SEGMDE\,

APR 2 F 196 égﬁ(/
TELETYPE

URGENT 4-25-61 10-30~ PH RAC

TO SACS WASHINGTON FIELD, NEW YORK, NEW HAVEN, BOSTON, SAN FRANCISCO,
ST. LOUIS, BALTIMORE

FROM DIRECTOR 1P

LLOYD VIEL BERKNER, SPI. WHITE HOUSE HAS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION OF
BERKNER WHO IS BZING CONSIDERED AS CONSULTANT TO SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY STAFF. BORN FEBRUARY ONE, NINETEEN SIX, MILWAUKEE,
WISCONSIN, AND EMPLOYED AT ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC., NEW YORK
CITY. SEE URFILES WHICH INDICATE BERKNER INVESTIGATED IN NINETEEN
FIFTYONE, NINETEEN FIFTYTHREE AND NINETEEN FIFTYSIX. BRING UP TO

DATE COMMENSURATE WITH PRESENT DAY SPECIAL INQUIRY STANDARDS.
CAREFULLY REVIEW PREVIOUS REPORTS TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL INFORMATION
IS PROPERLY REPORTED AND NECESSARY RECONTACTS ARE MADE. CONDUCT
THOROUGH INVESTIGATION COVERING CHARACTER, LOYALTY, GENERAL STANDING,
AND ABILITY. COWPLETE NAMES AND CURRENT ADDRESSES OF ALL CLOSE
RELATIVES MUST BE ASCERTAINED BY ACTIVE INVESTIGATION AND APPROPRIATE
CHECKS MADE CONCERNING EACH. ASSIGN IMMEDIATELY, AFFORD CONTINUOUS
ATTENTION AND SET OUT LEADS BY TELETYPE. ASSIGN TO SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL
TO INSURE THAT BUDED OF MAY FIVE, NEXT, IS MET WITHOUT FAIL.
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é s FEDERAL BUREAY OF INVESTIGATION ‘
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
APR 2 51961 i‘ﬁﬂ/

TELETYPE!

URGENT 4-25-61 9-21 PM RAC

TO SACS WASHINGTON FIELD, NEW YOﬁK, NEW HAVEN, BOSTON, SAN FRANCISCO,
ST. LOUIS, BALTIMORE

FROM DIRECTOR 1P

LLOYD VIEL BERkNER, SPI. WHITE HOUSE HAS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION OF
BERKNER WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED AS CONSULTANT TO SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY STAFF. BORN FEBRUARY ONE, NINETEEN SIX, MILWAUKEE,
WISCONSIN, AND EMPLOYED AT ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC., NEW YORK
CITY. SEE URFILES WHICH INDICATE BERKNER INVESTIGATED IN NINETEEN
FIFTYONE, NINETEEN FIFTYTHREE AND NINETEEN FIFTYSIX. BRING UP TO

DATE COMMENSURATE WITH PRESENT DAY SPECIAL INQUIRY STANDARDS.
CAREFULLY REVIEW PREVIOUS REPORTS TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL INFORMATION
IS PROPERLY REPORTED AND NECESSARY RECONTACTS ARE MADE. CONDUCT
THOROUGH INVESTIGATION COVERING CHARACTER, LOYALTY, GENERAL STANDING,
AND ABILITY. COMPLETE NAMES AND CURRENT ADDRESSES OF ALL CLOSE
RELATIVES MUST BE ASCERTAINED BY ACTIVE INVESTIGATION AND APPROPRIATE
CHECKS MADE CONCERNING EACH. ASSIGN IMMEDIATELY, AFFORD CONTINUOUS
ATTENTION AND SET OUT LEADS BY TELETYPE. ASSIGN TO SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL
TO INSURE THAT BUDED OF MAY FIVE, NEXT, IS MET WITHOUT FAIL.
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URGENT 4-25-61 9-11 PM RC
TO SACS WASHINGTON FIELD, NEW YORK " 15" , NEW HAVEN, BOSTON, SAN FRANCIS@

ST. LOUIS, BALTIMORE T
FROM DIRECTOR 1P
LLOYD VIEL BERKNER, SPI. WHITE HOUSE HAS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION OF
BERKNER WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED AS CONSULTANT TO SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY STAFF. BORN FEBRUARY ONE, NINETEEN SIX, MILWAUKEE,
WISCONSIN, AND EMPLOYED AT ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC., NEW YORK
CITY. SEE URFILES WHICH INDICATE BERKNER INVESTIGATED IN NINETEEN
FIFTYONE, NINETEEN FIFTYTHREE AND NINETEEN FIFTYSIX. BRING UP TO
DATE COMMENSURATE WITH PRESENT DAY SPECIAL INQUIRY STANDARDS. .
CAREFULLY REVIEW PREVIOUS REPORTS TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL INFORMATION
IS PROPERLY REPORTED AND NECESSARY RECONTACTS ARE MADE. CONDUCT
THOROUGH INVESTIGATION COVERING CHARACTER, LOYALTY, GENERAL STANDING,
AND ABILITY. COMPLETE NAMES AND CURRENT ADDRESSES OF ALL CLOSE
RELATIVES MUST BE ASCERTAINED BY ACTIVE INVESTIGATION AND APPROPRIATE
CHECKS MADE CONCERNING EACH. ASSIGN IMMEDIATELY, AFFORD CONTINUOUS
ATTENTION AND SET OUT LEADS BY TELETYPE. ASSIGN TO SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL
TO INSURE THAT BUDED OF MAY FIVE, NEXT, IS MET WITHOUT FAIL.
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) . ' FEDERAL BURTAY OF INVESTIEATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT of JusTice

COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
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URGENT 4-25-61 8-58 PM RAC

T0 SACS WASHINGTON FIELD, NEW YORK, NEW HAVEN, BOSTON, SAN FRANCISCO,
ST. LOUIS, BALTIMORE

FROM DIRECTOR 1P

LLOYD VIEL BERKNER, SPI. WHITE HOUSE HAS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION OF
BERKNER WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED AS CONSULTANT TO SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY STAFF. BORN FEBRUARY ONE, NINETEEN SIX, MILWAUKEE,
WISCONSIN, AND EMPLOYED AT ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC., NEW YORK
CITY. SEE URFILES WHICH INDICATE BERKNER INVESTIGATED IN NINETEEN
FIFTYONE, NINETEEN FIFTYTHREE AND NINETEEN FIFTYSIX. BRING UP TO

DATE COMMENSURATE WITH PRESENT DAY SPECIAL INQUIRY STANDARDS.
CAREFULLY REVIEW PREVIOUS REPORTS TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL INFORMATION
IS PROPERLY REPORTED AND NECESSARY RECONTACTS ARE MADE. CONDUCT
THOROUGH INVESTIGATION COVERING CHARACTER, LOYALTY, GENERAL STANDING,
AND ABILITY. COMPLETE NAMES AND CURRENT ADDRESSES OF ALL CLOSE
RELATIVES MUST BE ASCERTAINED BY ACTIVE INVESTIGATION AND APPROPRIATE
CHECKS MADE CONCERNING EACH. ASSIGN IMMEDIATELY, AFFORD CONTINUOUS
ATTENTION AND SET OUT LEADS BY TELETYPE. ASSIGN TO SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL
TO INSURE THAT BUDED OF MAY FIVE, NEXT, IS MET WITHOUT FAIL.

FORMATION CONTAINED
o N Rk L %%Rgl’d 1S UNCLASSIFIED

j
“Wr/a1xﬁ7ztéﬁﬁﬁélgﬁa—f
OK FBI SL LL

} TU DISC




* v
L. S - .
e, .
- .
<
.
.ot . .

FEDERAL DUREAY OF HCEITICATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION
APR 251961
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URGENT 4-25-61 g-33 PM RAC

TO SACS WASHINGTON FIELD, NEW YORK, NEW HAVEN, BOSTON, SAN FRANCISCO,
ST« LOUIS, BALTIMORE

FROM DIRECTOR 1P

LLOYD VIEL BERKNER, SPI. WHITE HOUSE HAS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION OF
BERKNER WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED AS CONSULTANT TO SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY STAFF. BORN FEBRUARY ONE, NINETEEN SIX, MILWAUKEE,
WISCONSIN, AND EMPLOYED AT ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES, INC., NEW YORK
CITY. SEE URFILES WHICH INDICATE BERKNER INVESTIGATED IN NINETEEN
FIFTYONE, NINETEEN FIFTYTHREE AND NINETEEN FIFTYSIX. BRING UP TO

DATE COMMENSURATE WITH PRESENT DAY SPECIAL INQUIRY STANDARDS.
CAREFULLY REVIEW PREVIOUS REPORTS TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL INFORMATION
IS PROPERLY REPORTED AND NECESSARY RECONTACTS ARE MADE. CONDUCT
THOROUGH INVESTIGATION COVERING CHARACTER, LOYALTY, GENERAL STANDING,
AND ABILITYe COMPLETE NAMES AND CURRENT ADDRESSES OF ALL CLOSE
RELATIVES MUST BE ASCERTAINED BY ACTIVE INVESTIGATION AND APPROPRIATE
CHECKS MADE CONCERNING EACH. ASSIGN IMMEDIATELY, AFFORD CONTINUOUS
ATTENTiON AND SET OUT LEADS BY TELETYPE. ASSIGN TO SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL
TO INSURE THAT BUDED OF MAY FIVE, NEXT, IS MET WITHOUT FAIL.
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May 17, 1961
O | ,
LLOYD VIEL BERKNER MAlEED 2,
Born:  February 1, 1906 MAY 1 71961 .
Milwaukée, Wisconsin INAME CHECK

i

. An applicani-type investigation concerning Lloyd Viel
Berkper is pgesgntli being conducted by this Bureau, the .
vesults of which will be furnished fo theé White House upom -
completion, It is the desire of the White House that you be
veferred to the 0ffice of the Honorable P. Kenneth 0'Donnell,
Special Assistant to the President, shmgmﬁu desire the

detailed results of this investigation. (161-525)

Original and one to HEW ' \““\\_

- Request received May 10, 1961 ‘ =

NOTE: | | Extension 2037, Justice, advised 5-15-61 TR Y:
that previous investigation had been’done on the subject of 7 bC
an apglicant type in the 116 category, the results of which oo
will be incorporated in the current summary prepared of the ,
Special Inquiry Investigation. The results in summary- form, 3
he- xss thought’, shoufd be furnished to the White House by p
the end of "this week or the-first of next week, 5-22-61+- . v
S 4 E]
| g

< 5.
ams W/ 52 2
Tolson ' J
Mohr :,

Parsons REC' 40 18 MAY 18 1961 |
Belmont ’ .
Callahan .- ; 2L R
DeLoach 2 AY' 2 q 1981 i SN s

Malone m g ot &F - .

McGuire , T

Rosen

Tamm This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBl. It Is the property of
. Trotter the FBI, and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your

W.C. Sullivan agency. This is in answer to your request for a check of FBI files., .

Tele. Room

Ingram

MAIL RooM L1 TELETYPE UNIT [
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, ~ ‘ 4-28-61
Alrtel B . : I )
/@ / _S 2 Sﬂ = N
To' SAC Wa.sh:.ngton Field (116-62481) o
‘ //ﬂ -,,'From' Directar, FBI S » .
~ 7 LLowD VIEL BERKNER R :
N Re _your a.:x.rbel 4—27-61 Eermzssxon granted,
Ca :for Agents, WFO, to interview Senators from New York. ‘
» - « ., ¢ ” ) K,‘\.‘ ! N ) ' ‘A ‘
. o ‘A . i
R f R R mm.@:*:wmlmowm .,.ﬁ N
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FBI
Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)
AIRTEL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

|
|
|
[
|
|
|
:
Date: 4/27/61 :
]
|
|
]
|

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, WFO (116-62481)

a
LLOYD VIEL BERKNER
SPI

ReButel 4/25/61. Bureau permission requeste
to interview U.S. Senators from New York regarding the
appointee. ,

C)— Bureau

1 - WFO
JWB :CCH
(4) ol UMONY COsRAT,

w tad s e

ATRTEL W TSPABTT] ﬁ«.}

/m@ 4 /M ( /vv, 4

d

14

224

474
: / bl-5"26 5 /
- A Zlﬁ / , . NOT o+ RECORDED £
2 trpera) ’ o NMAY 81 1961 t
S~ b”'é / . seeasmtssamert ,
s (08"
‘ v
Approved: /{'(’(/U,() //'\/‘/‘) * Sent M  Per

Sp’@éi(xl Agent in Charge




/bgaj URGENT

-l

. ‘ U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ‘ ﬁ( 7 . Mr. Belmont.__.
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION / Mo Gellahan.—
APR 2 8 1961 Mr: DeLoacl;:
Mr. E
TELETYPE Mr. Malons
ilir. 1;‘05311
ved M:: T::tter

FEDERAL BUREAY OF iNVESTIGATION Mr'. Mohr

Mr. W.C.Sullivan
Tele. Roomteeeo
Mr. Ingram_ ...

TO DIRECTOR & !AND SACS DALLAS DENVER MIAMI MILWAUKE[EMiss Gandy

SAN FRANCISCO WASHINGTON FIELD MINNEAPOLIS BOSTON NEWLHAEN=s
BALTIMORE ST LOUIS NEWARK AND PITTSBURGH 7ﬁﬁé‘§§%#“$f?5},
AT, TRFORMATION CONTADIZES

FROM SAC NEW.YORK 161-321 LASSTF
3Aﬁ%gi§L%Ei BY (IS

LLOYD VIEL BERKNER, SPI. RE BUTEL TO WFO, MARCH TWENTY FIVE LAST.

@/28/6} 4=28 AM PH

WHITE HOUSE HAS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION OF BERKNER WHO IS BEING
CONSIDERED AS CONSULTANT TO SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY STAFFe BORN FEBRUARY
ONE, NINETEEN SIX, MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN, PRESIDENT OF ASSOCIATED
UNIVERSITIES, INCs, NYC, NINETEEN FIFTY ONE TO DECEMBER OwgzgyiﬁggEEN

I

. L
SIXTY. PRESIDENT, GRADUATE RESEARCH CENTER, DALLAS, TEXAS, TH TEMP=-

ORARY OFFICE SPACE AT SOUTHERN METHODIST UNIVERSITY,bﬁfCEMBER, NINE-

TEEN SIXTY TO PRESENT. PERMANENT RESIDENCE, AUGUST, NINETEEN FIFTY
NINE TO DATE AT THREE $SIX THREE TWO NORTH EAST TWENTY FOUR AVENUE,

FORT LAUDERDALE,PvﬁOR Ad//§ESINESS RESIDENCE IS APARTMEND D, SIX
THREE ONE NINE BANDERA STREET, DALLAS, TEXAStg‘WIFE LILLIAN F

ABOUT FIFTY THREE, BORN USA, RESIDES ABOVE FORT LAUDERDALE ADDRESS.

ABOUT TWENTY EIGHT, | | b6
“J ag v b7C
RESIDES | I
| | aBoUT [&] 2 25— éjgﬁf’
NOT RECORBED
NINETEEN 97 14E]
?121L21§ hp81 16

&
O
‘-_R. )
[ | FATHER HENRY F BERKNER, ABOUT EIGHTY THREE, AND MOTHER ALMA

JULIA BERKNER, ABOUT EIGHT Tyo, RESIDE ONE ONE SIX WEST LINDEN STREET,
g v FO
END PAGE ONE  a—2s~b1 ZoW/is WO COPIES W




~,
i ‘ 0

PAGE TWO
SLEEPY EYE, MINNESOTA. BROTHER CECIL W BERKNER, ABOUT FIFTY ONE,

RESIDES SLEEPY EVE, MINNESOTA, WHERE HE OPERATES BERKNER INSURANCE

AGENCY. b6
| Zr Siv b7C

//;%POINTEE IS A DIRECTOR, TEXAS INSTRU-

MENTS, INC., DALLAS, TEXAS, €HAIRMAN OF ROCKEFELLER PUBLIC SERVICE
AWARDS, PRINCETON,N%EZ;%HERE KNOWN BY| |

ALSO TREASURE OF NATIONAL ACADEMY OF SCIENCES, WASHINGTON,‘D C,

AND CHAIRMAN OF SPACE SCIENCE BOARD, AT NATIONAL ACADEMY OF

S CES, WDC, WHERE KNOWN TO | | ASSOCIATE OF DOCTOR GLENN
SEABORG, CHAIRMAN ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISS ION, WDC, AND | |

|oF AEC, WDC. ALSO ASSOCIATE OF [ 1]

OF NATIONAL -RABTOASTRONOMY LABORATORY, GREENBANK,

WEST VIRGIJIA, JHICH LABORATORY IS OPERATED BY THE ASSOCIATED

UNIVERSITIES, INC. ALL OFFICES CONDUCT APPROPRIATE INVESTIGATION,
COVERING CHARACTER, LOYALTY, GENERAL STANDING, AND ABILITY. ASSIGN
IMMEDIATELY, AFFORD CONTINUOUS ATTENTION AND SET OUT LEADS BY TELETYPE.

ASSIGN TO SUFFI%IENT PERSONNEL TO INSURE THAT BUDED OF MAY FIVE, NEXT,
IS MET WITHOUT aAIL.

END AND ACK IN ORDER PLS

ARY

NY R NR 06 -WA JHA
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. EEREEAL SR O B R R, ‘ o e, oS

ERHTI {are ﬁ"lssnw ------ ;

\ ol50m. §

¥

0. 5. SEFARTIENT UF JUSTACE i BXSONE—y
CONHIURICATIONS SEGTION s' T !
APR2 81961 | 0. G

N ¢ s Contnld. o
TELETYRE o f 3

i
i Mz, DeLoach—.f
E; “EAY. “Mﬁg R
Ir. Malend :
: M. Ro"ﬁeﬂ--:“-*—-—i
< Mr. T‘a M )
§ Mr, Trotten .

; %;;!e. Reeom
i Mr, Ingram .
Miss Gondy—e.

URGENT/ u4-28-61  11-20 AM SFW
10 DYRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, WASHINGTON FIELD /Li«.&gmmm

FROM SAC, STe LOUIS 163-343 2P
LLOYD VIEL”BERKNER, SPL. REBUTEL APRIL TWENTYFIVE LA

~
Q\
{8
-9

AND NEW YORK TEL APRIL TWENTYEIGHT INSTANT. BUDED MAY

FIVE NEXT WITHOUT FAIL. PERSONNEL OF THE FEDERAL
RECORDS CENTER ADVISED THAT THE APPOINTEE-S OFFICIAL PERSONNEL

FOLDER COVERING EMPLOYMENT DEPT. OF COMMERCE, NOVEMBER, TUW ENTY-

SEVEN TO JUNE THIRTYFOUR, STATE DEPT., MARCH FORTYNINE TO

APRIL FIFTYTWO, OFFICE OF DEFENSE, JUNE FIFTYTHREE TO f;}
DECEMBER FIFTYFIVE AND DEPT OF ARMY, MAY TO JUNE FIFTYEIGHT, &%
UAS FORWARDED ON MAY TWELVE, STXTY, TO COMMANDING GENERAL j{f

MILITARY DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON, DEPT. OF ARMY, WASHINGTON,

5.C. THE CIVIL SERVICE CCOMMISSION, SERVICE RECORD DIVISION é
FILE REFLECTED THE FOLLOWING APPOINTMENT FOR WHICH NO /6 /-525"

wrrmCTESYTIrYE W
1D BE LOCATED COLON JANUARY NOT RECORDED
E?\ITMAY 47 1961

H

A P

OFFICIAL PERSONNEL FOLDER cou
ELEVEN, FORTYEIGHT, EXPERT, NATIONAL MILITARY ESTABLISHM
SECRETARY OF DEFENSE, RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT BOARD, WASHe,
IELD LOCATE AND

END PAGE ONE / TWO COPIES WFG
THFORIMATION CONTATIFE C\&%&’

” - IO TRl AT T
4 -256 Ci 3 /L’5 m&@i”gf%@,nj/ ﬂ»/

DeCey NO TERMINATION SHOUWN. WASHINGTON F

b6
b7C




c,’

PAGE TWO

VERIFY EMPLOYMENTS. FOR INFO WASHINGTON FIELD, STe. LOUIS
VERIFIED STATE DEPARTMENT EMPLOYMENT FORTYNINE TO FIFTYTWO
DURING NINETEEN FIFTYSIX, AEAE INVESTIGATION. RUC

END AND PLS

WA 12-25 PM OK FBI WA JDS
TU DISC.

s




‘ e L YL ir—
; i

_ % 22, TolEomn
FLDERAL BUREAU OF m‘;}/ﬂen wil IT -

3} T, Porsons mem
e
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF/JUSTICE érzi Belmont
COMMUN ﬁNS SECTION ! Sir. Callahan
A * -
i
3

qr. Mohr.
WM& 4961 { Mr. Conrad
i Mr, Deloacho—
TELETYPE
Mr, Rogert

* Mr. Evans.
) ' M. Tavel .
Uy, Trotier
1 Mr. W.C.Sullivan

& Mr. Malone—.
. Tele. Boown
! NTrYN

b7c
URGENT 5=-2~§1 10 41AM

(2]
T0,/DIRECTOR, FBI k/baﬁ
FROM SAC, ﬁs*row 161-257 1 PG. |
LLOYD VIEL BERKNER, SPI, REBUTEL BS DATED APRIL TWO FIVE LAST:

AND NY TEL TO DIRECTOR DATED APRIL TWO EIGHT LAST., APPOINTEE

WAS INVESTIG&TED BY THE BOSTTON OFFICE IN ONE NINE FIVE )
), -};I? 4 Nr~vry 1366 ~vv ;
ONE , AND , ONE NINE FIVE SIX, UNDER THE CAPTION, LLOYD VIEL

BERKNER, AEApAND AEAE REPECTIVELY., PP
APPONTEE WAS ALSO INVESTIATED BY THE BOSTON OFFICE IN ONE

)
NINE FIIE THREE, UNDER THE CAPTION, LLOYD VIEL BERKNER, APP@LICANT,
OFFICE FO DEFENSE MOBILIZATION, EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE
PRESIDENT, WASHINGTON, D. Csy, SGE THE ABOVE FILES HAVE BEEN

REVIEWED, AND NO FUTHER INVESTIGAION NEED BE CONDUCTED BY ﬁ?;
o
BOSTON. L,/’éjf?

'

CORRCTION -~ STH LINE 9TH WRD IS -~ AEAA- NOT AEA

END ACK Ll /=5 7
NS g

10-40 AM OK FBI WA DA

A.COR
e D
May « 81 79;13

%L INFORMA TIO‘*}' CONTAII -

DaTE PR &‘;VZ‘ , O\U@/




?I Mr. Toi

FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) ' . ﬁa‘ | M Pamons .
3 er Mohr :
' ’ A 3 . Belmont_____ !
o / Mz, Callahan___:
BI M Conrad......)
e Mz, DeLoach___..
’ Ap. Evéns A3
Date: 5/2/61 i Mr. Malone
Mz, Roseftmaa}
Transmit the following in PLATN TEXT Mr. Tavel ;
(Type in plain text or code) ' %g‘. %g’g&u—%‘;’:
Vig TELETYPE ' URGENT Tele. Rootn
ﬁ . (Priority or Method of Mailing) ;‘kg;slnggram“"““i .
i T T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTT, ,>
TQ¥” DIRECTOR, FBI, AND SAC, DETROIT

. , (%E
'THE BATTLE CREEK, MICHIGAN OFFICE OF OCDM. A DETROIT HANDLE.

FROM: SAC, WFO (116-62481) #%;37
LLOYD VIELCg;RKNER SPI. WHITE HOUSE HAS REQUESTED INVESTIGATION
OF BERKNER WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED AS CONSULTANT TO SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY STAFF. BORN FEBRUARY ONE, NINETEEN STX, MILWAUKEE,
WISCONSIN, AND EMPLOYED AS PRESIDENT OF ASSOCIATED UNIVERSITIES,
INC., NEW YORK CITY. THIS IS A BRINGUP TO DATE COMMENSURATE WITH
PRESENT DAY SPI STANDARDS SINCE NINETEEN FIFTYSIX. ASSIGN
IMMEDIATELY, AFFORD CONTINUOUS ATTENTION, SET OUT LEADS BY TELETYPE|,
ASSIGN TO SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL TO INSURE THAT BUDED OF MAY FIVE,
NEXT, IS MET WITHOUT FAIL. APPOINTEE EMPLOYED FROM OCTOBER, FIFTY
TWO TO MARCH, FIFTY THREE BY THE NATIONAL SECURITY RESOURCES BOARD,
AND ALSO FROM NINETEEN FIFTY THREE-FIFTY FIVE AS CONSULTANT WITH

ODM. HE WAS ALSO EMPLOYED AS MEMBER OF THE SCIENCE ADVISOR :
COMMITTEE ODM, WITHOUT COMPENSATION, FROM MARCH, FIFTY SEVEN TO
NOVEMBER, FIFTY SEVEN. APPOINTEE'S SECURI} FILE IS MAINTAINED 1IN

%}~ Bureau | — C— 4
5 - Teletype Unit /é / ‘S”;Z g
1 - WFO NOT RECORDED

(5) / Cory W o MAY 821 1361
JWB:cch f-.:l,j“-é/
/4_5

oW

Sp cml Age,m Charge

i
L____*—“
\




FD-36 (Rev, 12-13-56)

e B

Date: May 2, 1961

(Type in plain text or code)

Via - AIRTEL | S |
g{?}/ . (Priority or Methqd of Mailing) - [
e ——

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

]
I
|
|
|
|
t
|
|
|
|
|
Transmit the following in . - :
|
|
|
|
L

FROM: SAC, NEW HAVEN (161-139)

RE: LLOYD VIEL”BERKNER
SPI i

Re:- Bureau tel 4/25/61
New York tel 4/28/61

Review of re tels together with review of New Haven file
concerning 1953 Security of Govermment Employees investigation
of appointee reflects no basis for 1nvest1gat10n in this
‘Division in the current matter.

The Bureau's attention is directed to report of SA SALVATORE

F. DUCIBELLA, dated 2/10/60, at New Haven entitled | : b6
, b7C

e

AR TIARTL

gSLM‘E] ey iw BYM__,Q__‘?&‘/

R

1 - New Haven
JIW/bss

4)

RIIC. i
ﬁgn; Bureau

.5~25~é/ ‘ - NOT RECORDED
cJ¥»£5 16 MAY 3 1961

Approved; _ Q§WV W Sent M  Per g
Spec@ Agent in Charge ' ~J




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

A am

i
|
[
I
'Er L 1) —
". ParsonSecee—

® ®

B LTINS

Mohz e
FBI | ﬁg. Belmont.— e
i JIr. Gollahan.——

Date: 5/2/61 T}’Ir Conzad
# Ir. DeLoacho—

Transmit the following in PLA(::II:'N TE}gT — 7 % E’:‘ %z?gze

ype in plain text or code
» 1z, Rosen
; TELETYPE URGENT S :I‘avel
Vig P ‘ (Priority or Method of Mailing) 3 hg' ,{S; gtf‘::llwan
ﬁ{—(/: —————— T — ...c’e—Ram—_'::.'
wf/DIRECTOR FBI, AND SAC, BOSTON

* THROUGH BUREAU LIAISO

FROM: SAC, WFO (116-62481)

LLOYD VIEL BERKNER, SPI. INVESTIGATION REFLECTS FOLLOWING PI:RSONS?‘

WELL KN%VQ '1;9 APPOINTEE AND SHOULD BE INTERVIEWED: | |

OW AT HARVARD U., CAMBRIDGE, MASS., WHO WAS SPECIAL

Wuﬂ
ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DURING NINE-
TEEN FIFTY NINE -SIXTY ONE.

WHO IS NOW
SPECTIAL ASSISTANT TO THE PRESIDENT FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY SINCE

JAN., SIXTY ONE, ALSO REPORTEDLY KNOWS APPOINTEE WELL, IT B'EING
NOTED APPOINTEE SERVED AS ADVISOR OF SCIENCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE, [
ODM, STARTING NINETEEN FIFTY SEVEN, WHICH WAS TRANSFERRED AND N
KNOWN AS PRESTIDENTS SCIENCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE, AND IS STILI;. SO

PR s

~‘~:‘ :

£MPLOYED. XF DESIRED, THE BUREAU IS REQUESTED TO INTERVIEW

£2 )= Bureau

2 - Telety e Unit GX(net - _—, ﬁ
1 - WFO ° i 'W& /«,\(ﬁ/ —5723- /
(5 AW Yo,
JWB:cch SIPRON
, . "67/’;\@5? "
| N %O
/ W‘}W /:96‘/{’\{) N

é _JJM.

c,..)’r‘r/cs AN C\@@‘

4%

' Sent l‘ Per
Spélfxl Agent™n Charge

bé
b7C
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-58) J

' . . AN
) ~ AUKE .
4 | /}“ v " - . - L R =
U i ‘

DR, ST e/ '5‘—2&““/%

H
T 'ty T‘Zvli?fvn,_— i
AR . Farscus
Y L S iy, “zb};. s
l L it %‘» ‘} FBI M El'r, Belrommbm k‘
AV 3 e Cotlabon— |
5 . < §r., Conrad .- i
Date:  5/2/61 130t PeLeach . |
1 Jir. Evans. -
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT - Ag Maline .
| (Type in plain text opcode) J Yir. Rozen
| : 1 jlr. Tavel. l
Vi TELETYPE ' Yir. Trotter...—. |
’a . ' - Mx. W.C.Sullivan
!’ ________ AT < Pola,_Room, o F
,/’ i Mr. Ingram -
[}v TO :,? DIRECTOR, FBI AND SACS, NEW YORK i Miszs Candy i
7 i
‘ /»5' SPRINGFIELD 56
S b7C
FROM 2 SAC, WFO (116-62481) 7 |

TS
LLOYD VEIL BERKNER, SPI. WHITE HOUSE REQUESTED INVESTIGAT]BN\ ?

OF BERKNER WHO IS BEING CONSIDERED AS CONSULTANT TO SCIENCE
AND TECHNOLOGY‘STAFF. BORN FEBRUARY ONE, NINETEEN SIX,
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN, AND EMPLOYED AS PRESIDENT OF ASSOCIATED
UNIVERSITIES, INC., NEW YORK CITY. ASSIGN, IMMEDIATELY,
AFFORD CONTINUOUS AiTENTION, SET OUT LEADS BY TELETYPE,
ASSIGN TO,SUFFICIENT PERSONNEL TO INSURE THAT BUDED OF MAY

FIVE, NEXT, IS MET WITHOUT FAIL. APPOINTEE GRANTED AN

EXCEPTED APPOINTMENT DURING JULY, FIFTYEIGHT » AS A MEMBER OF 7

VISITING COMMITTEE, NATIONAL BUREAU 0 STANDARDS, WITHOUT
pro 515 o
COMPENSATEON, TO RUN UNTIL JUNE, SIXTYTHREE ) INVESTIGATIO

REFLECTS FOLLOWING PERSONS ALSO ON \(W/ECOI\MITTEE AND SHOULD

KNOW APPOINTEE. DR. FREDERICK SEI Z, DEPAR IENT OF PHYSICS,

UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS, AND PRESIDENT OF
u\'ﬁ’g‘i"‘,” AT

o

1- WFO 2 copleos nm‘:\:—jﬁrf{j'
S-as~-6/ ® MAY 811

JWB :rps -€ () W L> j

() > ~ — =

'L«’\) @, “\
*  Approved: = / U\-/C"}/ ] N~ Sent M Per (&\B

Special Age%lt .zé Charge '




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) ‘ . N ’ .
- ‘; .

|
I
|
|
FBI- I
* |
Date: :
|
Transmit the following in I
' (Type in plain text or code) :
Via ) !
(Priority or Method of Mailing) i
e e e e e e e e e ) o

WFO 116-62481
PAGE TWO

BELL TELEPHONE LABS, INC., OFFICE AT FIVE NINE ZERO MADISON
AVENUE, NEW YORK CITY, WHO IN FIFTYEIGHT WAS CﬁAIRI&AN ABOVE

COMMITTEE. INTERVIEW.

Approved: Sent M Per.

‘ Special Agent in Charge




Sumut

"LECLAESTRIATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FRIE - ‘ ‘
FEI MITORAATIC DECIASSTIFICATION CUINE

LalE DB-13-2014 JBE029764
- FD-268 (S 12. 55)

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

sy e N
L . s
. ‘<, . Pe - ) P
i " - 4 .~
- N — - -
R - - L N . ) .. .

»Oﬁice of Origin t P;\ cx{ 1 i - Investigative Period
" SAN FRANCGISCO BUREAU 2 ING/R/61 L/26/61 -~ 5/2/61 .
“TITLE OF CASE . 0 . L .| Reportmadeby-. . - Typed By:
 LLOYD VTEL BERKNER - - 7| . CHARLES T FLETCBER - cf”
‘ o o I | CHARACTER OF CASE
}ay \ o o . SPI
: REFERE\TCES' Bureau teletype dated 4/25/61
S New York teletype dated L/28/61
~EMATTOREOUTATIZE , |
s pctaSSIRIEY- . - -RUC-L
- ‘ .
i?gg*ﬁy ADMINISTRATIVE DATA
*During a prev:.ous 1nvest1gatlon of Appo:.ntee in 1956
the only’ 'investigation indicated for the SF Division was to check .
‘credit and-police records regarding 3 lin - bé
Alameda, California and a b7C
California,.

now reelde in Denver, Colorado.

| in Sacramento.
‘Retel from NY Tevealed that thls]
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SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis:-

y Green Bank, W. Va., an
assocliate, considers appointee to be a loyal
American of high integrity, excellent character,
and very capable and z*ecommends him-for a
posi’cion of trust ‘
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On April 28, 1961,

National

Director,
Bank, - w.yva., advised -

. that he “has ‘known appointee ‘for about- ten. years' and worked

72 . ¢ under’ appointee's supervision . .in:1959 and 1960, while ®
RO -appointee’ was .President of ‘Associatéd Universities, Inc.,
: *He' said that.:

5.7 s under which: the Observatory- is-operdted. .

°,ff:* _he considers*appointee to be a ‘loyal® American of” high
. » . integrity,’ -excélléent character and. very‘capable,

and that

~ ,'q he would recommend hlm for a positlon




"ﬁgﬁufﬁﬁl?lﬂ;ﬂﬂ“lm ANHORTTY DERTVEL FRIOM:

2BI sl 1L HECLAES (R 1LATION Ul
LATE 08~ El:l =014 JB6 55704

Heport S Y
FD-263 (5-12.!33) - - :
NFVas

FE@%RAE_

BUREAU OF INVEST!GATION

i \\g - / TT
Reporting Office Office of Origin R Investxgcmve Period
- BALTIMORE BUREAU /L@@ e “4fer - 5/2/61
* TITLE OF CASE Reporimade by , Typed By:
LLOYD VIE]@EMNER ' JAMES E. BARRETT . |am
mcmﬁ OF CASE .
SPT
REFERENCES: Bureau teletype dated 14/25 61.
: ‘New York teletype dated 4/28/61.
| _ , - RUC - , | ,
ADMINISTRATIVE DATA: - , R | Ce |
' ' - > X8-051084 was’ made dvailable by Col. . :
(CO, USACRF, Fort Holabird. This file bé
fg) coples o .1.951 and 1956 Bureau reports under b7c
« Atomic Energy Program as well as copiles of 1953-54 Bureau : J

,reports under SGE Program concerning appointee. , - , 1

U /o
Copy ’Eo/v/ IJW ; *

by muhnlf slip £6r

] info actxon

date /‘- éy S—

3 ' t' 8 'A F , _v - . 3 SPlzdg}iaAIZ:nt Do not wntemspcxces below - ) ’ '
‘ ) . ) ’ " - / /..r S 2 < S " /: ;;. { ’ - h ) \\!
@.Bureau . é = —

B - , ‘ i - - . ’ ‘ L I
1 - Baltimore (140-50) T Fremims sy T —

. . - Lo l\x@"“_ hu.mwv.; nt v s a.) ’ N

- ’ ZiE1 ] AN i -
> " 2o 4 BY 4 1351
R R P e .
T [

N ‘Property of. FBI. - This report Iz loaned to you by the FBI, and meither it nor its: contents are to be disk'lbuted outside the agency to whxch loaned, .

W U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFF(CEI 1958 0—844750




Reporf of "';

v
- K 4 & ;‘x'v

es

o )
LB - “ :

reirie{'ired‘, d ér{fﬁ'iént:; i

e y
L

B Is N
x

;DETAILS‘:':‘: AT BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

' e,

. - B4 . P2 s
‘ot bt LAY u(‘ PRTL P '4. =
X e VR Tt

iThe files Of- G=24::U s nA ¥ Counterintelligen9§~Recordsﬁ{
. Fort, Hblabirdw made~availa 1e~by a. representative ‘
) NCY's. were“reviewed , ay. 251961, T pertinent3
‘pi”formation contained.ln these”files concerning appomnteeﬂ
‘geegfutiliZed by the Federal”Bureau of: Investigation An.ce
uc ing o Yl SO B

e
S
A\

i

"y

vand s loaned ?:o your ageuc

PARRR \1~v




DELIASSTR ICATION AINTHOBRITY DNERTVEL FROGM:

e me e o e S  ATTENTION: SPECIAL INQUIRY SECTION.; }‘
: INVEST&ATIVE DIVISION

Heport rorm v .

FD-263 (5-12-55 " B ‘

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

B.epoxting Office Office of Origin Investigative Period 3

_ DENVER BUREAU ~| 5/1 - 5/2/61

TITLE OF CASE : T agort mads B : Tyoed By
, O © __——1_ DOUSLAS J. WILLIAMS dcs
- LLOYD VIEL BERKNER “”’V‘;mﬂmAcmmOchm ;

/;/D L o | SPECTAL INQUIRY

[5popsfifs

©  REFERENCE: New York teletype to Bureau, 4/28/61.

-RUC - R

Approﬂu ‘ Spi:ciéx}l;cﬁg:nt Do x}ot write in spaces bslow

Copies made g . J— 3

Ny [bl-s25~| /lp
, Bureau (AM) ——F .

1 - Denver (161-76)

- A% -
" COVER PAGE.

Lt ’ [
‘s MR Vji
Property of FBI — This report is locmed to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents &re to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned. ~

Y¢ U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1956 O-—385319

— - - J




Py

ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF

mLLOYD VIEL ;BERI(I\IER

Colorad

S

»college records ‘and ‘no" creditwor

\”axrest record, Boulder”fg
IDe nver; : ColoradO‘”pre

g Well régarded ‘by .ainie eighbot . and" have‘““‘

RN " s Sy

“No' arrest-recordwlocated

\1",
(S

‘,4”1“‘.
[
BT

,,

o

n

P

\

o
T
Lt .
PO
t & ] -t
LR K ~ N
Ay R .
+ kS - .
b e N R
L R

: i ; » .
Thxs documenf; contams nexthe} ;ecommendatlons—- for, conclusxons of the . ,I“BI. ’Iims. the properfy of tﬁe FBI and 15 loaned"to youx’ agen’cy,, it and
Sl . el R 1ts contentsi are ‘not* to be distnbuted outside your ageney. |, O b e L




~u
>
e
5
<
“
Ly
IX]
P
wwooe
8
#
2y
N
-+
s
v

. uéfiunlversity of Colorado,“ \GULder, Colorado, 'advised the: permanent
-= 0 record ‘eard in that office fof |
~*." Her attendance in-the Arts and Scienices. College during “:* - =
regular academic years from September, 1958, until February, ;u‘ﬁ‘
" 1961. " She Wwithdrew on February 8, 1961, passing all hours'of .
. \academic work.h Her" scholastlc average was good and- nothing
'ladverse appeared on the record card accordlng to

DA On May 1 1961 |
*i**of WOmen s:Office, . UnlverSLty .0f. Colorado, .#Boulder, advised
- the student. ‘personnelfolder of | S
,fgfadverse data and no:record of dlsczplinary action agalnst Al
T her appears in the flles of the Dean of Wbmen. P N

. -
- . -
£ n e
: - - ) 3
. e <
. -
: e s -
“ t . L - =g s
. -~ B * - ? - N L
_ &
5 M 4 “a I
: - v - < -

DN 161 76

.. - . R s, N L
: . . c e 3 . - t _
o S ~ A N ‘e . R
s - 3 4 P KN LN A ! < . . o
~ o B © LN - . . .- . v e . T e - :
KB dcs S I R R e S e e
i . - - e P N . . B .
- . o M i 2 N B ‘- .
B

. s B Wit .
s o s ~ SRS - 2
i N e - - _' Y -
P + i d < [ L e . ¥
=3 . I hd B
ST e v e IR RELATIVES S
) . - N v‘—v e . - ‘a 5
N

on May 1, 1961, Records Office, ..

Ireflects

v

-

|Dean

. .
KA “
. . - 5 [ e -
. L .
z N -
. } d .
°
o £.0 <
fe !
s
$
< v
. b
ne ..
. B
. " .
¢ A -
[ -« .,
Halt I ' B
. ER Ry K
L .
: -
» N et “ g
- Do Yo
PREAEY - Yo -,
£ -l -
“ 5 » # v x ) 2
o - bl
€ & < .
v -
' - (g
s A '
e . A
‘e -z -
. .« 7 " - ‘1
- :
v RN
o
N -
“ R
- < *
* . . T ¥
. o ~
“
¥ B N >
.n »
T -
& « L. e
k B 4 'S 5
« PN v
. - > -
s - . .
. . -
. B . - - = N - \
, . s - ~
. ~ . -
A .- N Mo .
, IR .- ¢ E
L. AT
~ 9

licontains®no }p““gffv

b6

. b7C




. T N P : . KR R « el
e Y . R P R .
t P e ’ HEN = . - -
. T T, - N . e
. * to R T ‘
. . - B .
S, R C oL R LA R “ . \
' e i . . . . . . ¥
PR ‘- .- - -
. i IR = b A
“ s N oy . =
R N .
e e B 2 B - . e -
‘ Lo i
T . - - - -t
. - - R . . -
“ A ) LU K D B0 - LT
. - . H ~ L. N O N
I * - . T T - "
= . N
N P . - s . ' 4 L
LT ~'A N P ° B - = - - . N 2 .
SN UDN L . R B R
Lo o : - b . : - ; Ca o, oo - JoEse R -G
el N ©oav, . T ' - - . R P R - .
- S LY . - = .- - . . -
D DJW/dcs B U Y N
AT + T B N - . . - . Wt
- e v o . A I o ., el et - .o -
T ' e ~ . B - ot ¢ Y- s
Srey- ot . e L . s e T , L., b _ . -
- .~ - - . B PR - - ' - .
. « X EE - ia - - - . . X
: ] N . . R , ce ATV, e O
eyt - « - T - N LRI [ RS ?
. . : Loe - : R .
. Yoo - .. = e . 2 LR
. = - - . PR - < o
S . . v . e, - B -
-+ . . - N . o . o - " . Lol - e T . .
N | . g .
T . s . -
B "'I I + Lo b6
- .y . ot 'Y . -

__ | advised thatl—l L pTC
‘ lhad lived. next to her for about three,
,“-.1 - years, ."She stated she considers them an. exceptionally T

.., fine young couple who are loyalto-'the’ nited States, hoqest, DAREEER

and . extremely discriminating in the- typ“'
- whom theyﬂassociatee




DJW/dCS ."*;,l‘ : S e

e

;ﬁ‘;; ;'~g\ CREDIT AND ARREST f,ﬂ

On May l 1961

s ﬂ - have a satisfactory credit rating. - No derogatory
nformati

L

'

R
"

\“there was no record 1n hlS flles for e1ther| | |

Lon''was® set.out. in the Reta11 Credit Men's Associatlon
" filés . The!| |have ‘been, on 'record: since November, . 1957,

5..whenl Iwas a. student at the- University of Denver;,mr

was listed as a contract co~ord1nator for the Colorado
Research Corporatlon.},,. e P T nx~, 5:

ol
™
N . oy <
1 w < L

: ‘On May 1, 1961,| |Denver Pollce'
Department for .the Clty ‘and _County of Denver,’ advised

- - »

. - . o -
; .- [T s a LN
P B 8 . . « 3 ”~, N '
S - . -

' . B P L
v o, : - .

et
i3 oot . e

IMaster Files »:

st o om May 1, 1961 1

:'i’Sectlon, Motor-Vehicle' Dlvision, Colorado -Department . of -

"fLRevenue, advised there was no-record in-their files of MR
_-any traffic violations on the part of] -~ He.
'+ stated, however, that] S

PR

LN

oy







ELLass TR ICATI0N ANTHORITY DNERIVED FRIGE

PRI AUTORATTIC DECIASSTERICATION CUIDE
DATE DB-21-2014 JBEJI3STEL

yrp-zsa (5-12-55) \’ g - . ) L E ‘ | - ' : “ e om \
| FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
QPR e V

Reporting Office o — | office of Origin /L@ . FTn § = {1l IInvestigative Period
MIAMI = | BUREAU i 5/2/61
TITLE OF CASE . ] . Report made by - Typed By:
- Cy o JOSEPH I. GREALY : JMS
,?)7 ; T SPECIAL  INQUIRY
Sy;xopsis. 3 — . . ' . . I "
e REFERENCE: » Bureau teletype to Washington Field,
o \)( o March 25, 1961. :
/ o New York teletype to Bureau R April 28,
- N = ~1961
t(_."f ' - RUC - ”"i ‘ Lo R
by xoutmg shp for e -
mfo act:on y SR W -
date / - 2 f?} "“

< b} - ".4. fana S eeneseavpnane u‘ﬂt :
. %" ’
) / L -

COVER PAGE . o
51595‘0‘79(1W7/¢ ) ' k - ' Sp;m&llig:nt . Do no\ write in spacezs Blow ¢ - Q?:{ ,
77 ] " T " T - =

. . . N a -~

g @
“‘Copies m&de: ~ /

T RlEees T
g,
1 ’ . ~,

Miami . (161- 92) NOT RECOREED - & &
25 WAY 5 1981 R
““ﬁﬁﬁ crnrry, PR3

Property of FBI - This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neMt« ndr xtSr conte i Jare to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.

- % U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1958 0—344750




Credit Buréau

 -Department;: and'| “Boulder County: Sherlff'
" Office, advised-their ‘respective record5“contained nowdata ’
&1dentifiable Withl — ol L

: Jie vy R
- g - P . N
M B " - ' .- EE T ot . < >
. o . ﬂ, T ot R ., . s PR " L P L3t p
IER H B . - . . N - LIS o - A T :

“of 'Boulder,  Inci; | | Boulder Police.: 1?t‘

N d
K

s T,
2 ]

-~ i < . N L . ; . ¢
. . < Al L a B ;
- N EIRTN 2, P . f ’
. W L= L. R . . 1 .
o~ . .. R A T -
" < . . . A PPN N ‘ )
. I Set e . " i
o . e i . - . o o
N > E o - - ' 2 . v - .
n = N - . P K
i 5 : ‘ c . - - - NN
. \ - - i . . 3 . . . .
LR PR . .. - o . RS .
. T . PP AN . T - * R
R - . - ; o . , ’
o . T : P R . ! Co A
- Lo - N TN .
. : “ ’ ‘ ’ . . -
T, o PP R L 2 L7 - . X . . ,
- et e PR S PO P
. N -l R B NI LT ‘ s
B . N = 4 Fan e D . i - o ‘ N
-t ¢ M N B L Toveg © " N ooLx - Lt N -
M A - v N 1Y - B . . .




" e
 FD-204 (BJ;.Hq?m\ S ' . - i ) : ) 7 &
) ‘ 4 UM'ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JlICE g
~ ' FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Copy toﬂ:i
Repott o: JOSEPH I. GREALY . - - - Offic: Miami, Florida
Date: -May 3, 196L, . » : : \
Field Office. i:ile No.: 161-92 7 ’ ‘ . Bureau Fflg No.: ‘

T  110YD VIEL BERKNER

’ L o o , (EARATION cowgé\\NED
. .Chu‘récier: SPECIAL INQUIRY R O HMW‘ BIJ/ lé‘~)

Synopsi: BERKNER- maintains permanent residence in Fort Lauderdale,
Florida, since 1959. Neighbors recommend him and family
highly as to character and reputation, and know of no
reason to believe BERKNER other than loyal to U.S.

Credit record favorable. Arrest records negative.:

Residence of]| ) |in Fort
- Lauderdale, verified.. Credit record favorable, arrest -

records negative re ~ "

. = RUC - .

DETAILS: AT FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA.

: ) - The following investigation was conducted on May -
2, 1961: . : . .

I
Lighthouse Realty Company,. 5447 N. Federal Highway, advised.
he has known LLOYD BERKNER and his wife since they moved
into their home during 1958. ‘He explained that Mr. BERKNER
only makes infrequent visits to Fort Lauderdale,- since he
spends most of his time in Dallas, Texas. As a result he
is not close to any of the people in the neighborhood.

1 |stat§d that the BERKNERS are quiet

- This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outsxde your agency.
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.?people and get alqng very well in the nelghborhoed Heﬂ_
has never "known -either.of’ them,to b in-any’ “trouble . what-
.soever..’ ‘He: polnted out. that*he has never"’ had - any reason
to doubt cheir loyalty to the Unlted States.; e

fe e s ’ ’ i : vl

o o 4"

SRR 'I Istated he was retired as ‘& Chlef
T Engineer from Genéral Mbtors in Flint;> Miehzgan, -and” from
<=0 . his contact with: top personnel of that company., he would
: .. sdy-‘that: none e eveér mét or came’ 1n contact,with Was
,*flner than Mr BERKNER.b,ﬂim*%q~ ok

f ‘He' explained ‘they are,ﬂhe only people in-
»Lauderdale that the BERENERs ‘ar'e’ c¢lose to, - since he is
. away ‘most. of the time-and M¢s.BERKNER' spenés;
“time w&th‘her{
“in.For, -Lauderdale*“‘

Idescrlbe, Mrs..“A
awwonderful woman .- . They pointed,out thatﬁthe BERKNERS
have never been a,source of. tr~ﬂ

elghborhood Ls“a
-but he. ls VlSltl
as‘afresult of the'recent death of. his wifew




Jemployed as President of the Graduate‘Research Center.u
;;His credlt record is. very satisfactory and hlS approxr

adv;sed they would trust Mr
BERKNER with any government position;, because they feel he
is trustworthy and dedicated to his work

= -

e ;- I Broward County Gredltv .
Bureau, 440 :S.. Andrews: Avenue; advised his flles refiect EO AR
“'LLOYD' V., BERKNER and LILLIAN: BERKNER came to Fort: Lauder- ~:¥ "
dale‘ln 1958 from. New York City. . They own- ‘their:own-home -

.ag- 3632 N.E. 24th’ Avenue, and‘Mr 'BERKNER fents..an- apar:t--‘“"z
- ment at : 6319 Bondera Street; Dallds, Téxas, whete, he is, *

s

mati‘yearly xncome 1s llsted as $50 000

.,v,

Deputy, Broward County Sherlff's Offlce,,adv1sed Their . :
flles contalned n‘:pertlnent*lnformatlon concerning. ‘the -

tadéiéedthlsv.lles reflect|

. §imos I95T

:ghﬂ; - Broward~County Sheriff's. Offlce, advxsed
fth ir-file contained no-. Qegtinent xnformatlon concernlng KON

' Broward County. Credit Bureau,

.‘is ‘a:wiidow, and'has héen in Fort. Lauderdalef‘"
Her credit record is very good.,

N & 7. S E o el
> P ) .

PR ' I‘Fbrt Lauderdale Polige Deprtment,

However, stated. the files,xefleeted

“19&1 who resided at 2006,N E. 17¢h. Terrace. 1ed f:’fﬁiilit;

2 sPeedlng arrests :for: GEORGE . LANE-PETER,_born September 29,

= R s
. E NS g

gullty in’ both lnstances, teing fined $1O and $20‘*;;,‘
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Copy to:

Reportof:  SA | o Officc - SPRINGFIELD »

Date: May 3, 1961 . . : . . . b7cC
Field Office File No: ST 161=l6 " . 7. BureauFile No.:

Tile:  TLOYD VEIL BERKNER

Chaacter:  SPECIAT, INQUIRY -

Synopsis: ¢ | | Professor of Physics and Head of the
’ Physics Department, Un1vers1ty of Tllinoi's, Urbana, Illinois,
considers BEREKNER as oubtstanding in the sclentific field, :
~an excellent administrator, and conscientiously dedicated
to the service of his country. [__ Jrecommends BERKNER
without reservation as to moral character, personal and
"professiongl 1ntegr1ty, and loyalty to the Unlted States
Government. : . .

*

2. . - RUG =~
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On Méy 3,~1961,|

| Professor>of

ofl hig country..

G J} Phy31cs and Head -6f -the. Physics Department, University- of
oS i T1linods,” Urbana, Illln01s,'adv1sed ‘he has known TLOYD.- :
’ ) BERKNER‘for approx1mately 20" years,rduW1ng'whlch time- he N
s s~;. has had frequent’ proﬂess1onal contact with' BERMNER 1ncluding
e up s - bheir mutual service. as members. of -the
’ LU0 the Nabiopal. -Buresw-of Standards.:l]
"oon31ders ‘BERKNER - outstandlng in the seéiehtific fieldy .-
. "particularly -as an applisd phy31clst.,AHe said’ BERKNERu; )
S },-g,»engoys the ‘highest.. respect and esteem. of peérsonal and. a;;]
Coae profe331onal assgociates s Lo personal and profess1onal
?".““tmntegrity3 ag well as . technical ab111ty.~
that BERKNER -i's. an: excellent admlnls$mator who gets along
S well with- ‘dthers. and ;gets thlngs -dones -
~;to be. consclentlously ‘dsdicated bo ‘his prof9331on'and'serv1ce«ﬂ
He s83ld he kﬂows of"ho assoclatlon*
AP ‘part .6f . BERKNER w1th.any 1na1v1dual or-group known or. ‘
e 'w suspecﬁed of -being- disloyal .or: subversive, apd ‘on the basms VV,

Visiti} Oommittee,

adv1sea‘he“

|Sald

"He considers‘him

,on.t

ﬂ};;”juuv cofr his “Long* acquaintanoe .and- associatlon with . BERKNER,Jhe

L e o wouly recommend him without reservatiop for a position of, ““»=“"
N :the securlty of the Unlted Statesf SR

,:"‘
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o - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Co§y to:

Reporof: g | - . OfHic: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS
«  Date ‘May 3, 1961 - o |
- 'Fleld Offxce File No.: ) 1‘6:!.-257 . . | ~ ' lefreéu Fil‘e No.:

Tile: ’ | '

. LLOYD VIEL BERKNER

| Chamacters " SPEGTAL, -INQUIRY

Synopsis: -~ | | Harvarad Uhi#ersity recommends b6 -
: S - . , N SR , b7C
- -highly. - SN S i o o
| | ' ~RUC~
| DETATLS: : ST

|Professor at ‘Harvard
;University, Cambridge, Massachusetts advised that he has'. 7 T

known the appointee for approx1mate1y four years and he
stated that the app01ntee s character, reputation, associates
and loyalty were above reproach and that he would recommend
him highly Sor a position of trust and confidence. .He
stated that the appointee was known as a brilliant 301entlst
who was energetlc, honest and smncere.

AL WFORMETEY, - 0
MERE"‘& !b UR(JLH»\-‘“ is.q{

. ‘ »@AT&LMJBNP&@WA _

1%

Tlus document contains nelther recommendations nor conclusions of the I‘BI It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency it and
. its contents are noﬁ to be distributed outside your agency.
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Reporting Offico. Office of Origin. . = Dt Investigative Period .
NEW YORK BUREAU =\ / 4/26 - 5/3/61
TITLE OF CASE , - - I_leport made by i ) Typed By:
| O . , : bib. °°
-LLOYD VIEL BERKNER ‘ .| CHERACIER OF CASE « N b7c
N - . SPECIAL INQUIRY. |
’%b - . : : ' ' o
REFERENCE: T » | ‘ ,
T _ . )
: Bureau teletype to WFO, 572?/61. : CZ%; y
von S S to Bureau 2/61. \ Y /P ,
AT MN CCB*’A‘:* ’ | f;i{,fg,{;/\«f—éshp foré—s—--
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= ¢ ( - L date. f— ,2,'3-’?:&’9 /
. . - .o by.. va
ADMINISTRATIVE e L ’ }/ 7%/

I§ is noted that the appolntee was the subJect of a
Security of Government Employeeés case in 1953 entitled.
"LLOYD _VIEL BERKNER, Applicant, Office of Defense Mobilization,
- Executive Office of the Presldent, Washington, D. C.," NY
file 140-57, and of an AEAA ‘case in 1951, and an AEAE case igg
, 1956 NY file 116-54620, Bufile 116&221366 &7
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New Yprk 161—321
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SPECIAL INQUIRY

W
N

+

Employmeht with”Associéted Un_versities, oy
Ineorporated, NYC, verified.

;-aequ

=\
o

Go-workers
aiptances and . neighbors

”Sabi factory“credit;’
Confidential

X BN ; ¢ i ; - e
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[Associated Uhiversities,
-zIncorporated R

~10 .Columbus. Circle
New York, NeW'York

' ;f”to the President Associated

£ ddyiged ibhat. the. appointee, who was’ “born;on, February Ty 1905:

. ]w{ﬂ a{in Milwaukee, Wisconsin,«was Presidentpof :the. captioned. . LA
PR organization from ‘February,: 1951 to. December; 1 1960, - when he;
T fjié. Yresigned fto: become ‘President . of - ‘the’ Graduate’Research Center <
o ~°Q‘,ahin,Da11as, Texas, where his: business residence is Aparbmenb Dy a0k

~\¢5T,;~6319 Bandera Street Dallas, Texas,J,43~ | ,,-,.v ,N: L e

2 :Tr,e‘

. From 1951 until about August, 1959, he and,his o
“wife, LILLIAN regided at. lOBgMountain Avenue, ‘New’ Rochelle,
New York.' ‘on’ the 1atter~date, he movéd-his residence to
3632 North East:24th" Avenuae, Fort! Lauderdale, JFlorida, -
“but.the: appointee ‘continued to use  the- ‘above described,
v New Rochelle address when ‘in‘New York Gity;on business
until.hesold it in"July, ‘1960, Frem July Sy
S December, 1960, ‘he resided .in. varions New York City hotels
- ‘when in-New’ Yerk;01ty onbusiness. - The appointee's Immediate
S amilyzmembers and relatives are'""
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. Father, IIENRY F. BERICNER, : 116 West
4V-~é _‘Linden street, Sleepy—Eye, Minnesota

e »Mother, ALMA JﬁLIA BERKNER. 116 West
L Linden Street, Sleepy Eye, Minnesota

—— = o = SR

AR ‘7 e

. ‘ |advised she had been the appointee's o
o secretary in the captioned organization for six and: one-half
years. ‘She described him ds. a. brilliant), honestand i
e trustworthy person,~who is- conscientious, .capable, and reliable. e
" He’ig also.of excelient “character; .reputation, associates.. Zzwﬁg,ﬁ;
and.loyalty. -She recommended the appointee. without question S
for afposition of trust and cohfidence.a“ia; L i

) P On May:- 1y 196ﬂ Assistant to;the

'?resident, Associated JonIversities, Incorporated, ‘advised.:.

,.that‘he- coxtinues to hold the appointee in -as_high’ esteem
“as. to the. appointee's ability, integrity, character, el
“reputation, associates and, loyalty,as related by him -£0°a;
representative ‘of “the, Federal Bureau of . Investigation (FBI)
‘"Jconcern;ng,the~appointee“;n{1956 v He' dadvised that':nothing: - @;g*
'“happéned:inﬁthegensuingmyearsTtobchange-hts‘opinion.ofxtney. ;f&?u”ﬂ
‘%appointee, and he would recommend him. without hesxtation 37 :

f ST ;

ks o S "T T ke \-Y
”f* Associates and Acquaintances -
o i

S onaprad 28, 19615 [ -
J'band‘Legal‘GOunsel*at Brookhaven{Nationai-Labég*%“”"

“Upton, New :York, advised SA |Ehat) e ha 2o
'\ .the appointee Tor: 10 ‘years, having met- Alm whén ”the“appointe
CA,wa “ge'ected President of the Associated Uhiversities,»ai: @xw-:( :




JWf;zappointee sincé - then.f He ‘desceribed: the appointee as'a person. '
. who ‘W close to a genius in .Intellect andcone Who is-am- ".. - -,

Ti‘reputation in the: scientific:field:is” ‘of .the highest.

' ‘”\.Associated Universities, Incorporated., "He has: visited:

Sy

’l? appointee's wife and-daughters. and: considers them. to: be SR

S - e K - N PR e -z . . LD eow
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[ R , .t N - PR R
S I v ~ o . - o N E .
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vfcharacter, reputation, associates and loyalty. :“He highly'*

?Physics, ‘Columbia University, New.York-City,.and a trustee

a

Incorporated, which administers Brookhaven National "fkii{”:gf?i;,ﬁ‘
_Laboratoryes.: He has. maintained a . close professionalwi‘“J”A e
~ association and a -casual soclal association with’ the'f

excellent . organizer and administrator. . The. appointee's %}ggcﬂaj .

. ‘He-ls a. person of -excellent character, reputation, associates
.and .loyalty. . “He highly recommended .the appointee for a . nw»;»‘
position of tnust and confidence. et . ( o F ;#” -
*%t“ﬂ ..on. Mayz2, 1961 I IActing {,fg~ffib6~
tor, Brookhaven National Laboratoryoe, advised. SA NN
hat. he met. the. appointee in- 1943 ‘at the Massachusettsf»_a,a, -
ns Itute: of’ Technology, where he and-the appointee were LA
engaged in radiation’ 1aboratory‘work.i They. met . again, R
;. at various. Scientificaneetings, and. became ¢lose’ associates SPURIEN
professiona11y~when the appointee became President -of: the - g‘ s

the appointee socially and'regards the, appointee's family
,as very-fine peoplé. ’ ‘He deScribed the appointee‘as’ exbreme1y~ :
aintelligent and a capable ‘administirator who is of excellent,j

] recommended the appoinxee for a: posmtion of trust and »
“} ’confidence.; g e . . . A o bR

P
PN

“0n May 1, 1961, Dr. ISIDORE I RABI, Professor’off

- of the Assoclated Universities, Incorporated, advised
SA [£hetiBe "has known the: appointee professionally
.and ‘soclally Since about 1942, when fthey worked: on a: progect
.for:the“United States ‘Navy. ‘He adviséd hé has: always f?:‘};,,
.considered the- appointee 0. be an . individual of very gdod ~
character, reputation and " choice of” associates.f ‘Hé stateéd.

- hé has.never had reason- to. question the; appointee'S'loyalty

" aB an American: citizen., He further advised that he knows the

“individuals.of- ‘the “samie caliber a8 the appoinbee.~‘He recommended
the appointee for a pOSition of trust and confidence. R

,_w’(_w',




)“_' PR /,_‘ S On May 2’ 961 I — 5, et .
. 'Rockefeller Tastitute for«Medical Regearch; '66th - AR S -y [
P ‘Street and York Avenue,-New York,‘New York, advised SA| fe .

. ,_§f4‘ | | ‘that he has been.z close. and intimate. assoc 2 e
s .M L7 Tof The-appolntee for a number of.years.” He: mentioned that 'ﬁ‘u‘
"+ 7. the- appointee recently resigned ‘his. position‘with the AT
'.Assooiated ﬁﬁﬁeenssties, Incorporated ‘and-assumed ‘& positionLios;"t
in- Téxgs. He mentioned that the appointee's ‘wife was.- ot e
urecently involved in an-aﬁnomobile -accldent causing injury
" to. the, side of her face and he- understood*her doctor-,
“had suggested a warmer climate for her, which may’ have
.iprompted the- appointee's move. to Texas.? He /said- the.:
- :appointee is Treasurer ‘of the National. Academy of -
Sciences and he, serves as its President.

~wprofession.* ‘He. regards the appointee and his family%
menmbers-as individuals- whose ' character,~reputation,“
associates and "1oyalty" to.this. country, are- above reproéach:
He, highly recommended the’appointee for”a,position”‘f trust
and:: confidence with the Uhited States Government. :

L ;,on May 2, 1961 T 7. Exééutﬁe'
3Secretary, Insititute of Radio- Engineers, L -East 79th .\
Street, New zork City, advised he’has known the" appointee
for 20 years, haying met- him. when 'the' ptee was &
,pilot An:the United States  Navy .and he, ‘was with
Belentific’ Eesearch Hn - the War: Department.\ They"have
‘Been closessocial and- professional associateseamﬁce that‘

time.frwhe appointee iS;one ‘of the,most capable scientists
in this.country and-holds: numerous honorary -degrees and :
awards . from,many American,and foreign’ universities. “He.
s:currently Treasurer. ‘of - the: National Apademy of T Wi
'Seiences, which honor:is regarded as’ “apirnnheds «of - success,if:’
‘in the-seientific field and attests to his top;reputation,, :




:,,* as such., He adVLSed he believe that the app01ntee is one ety
“of the " very fow Naval Reserve. Admlrals “arid may- be [the . w1000
_— only one. The character, reputation, -agsociates. and 1oyalty of ﬂhe
LT éppginyee afs*wegaﬁdedee as-being- lOO%wabove reproach,-»v‘, e
l,,\,muﬁ .and. heé would recommend ‘the-apbointee. without-hesitation, . ij_”ﬁa‘
oY qualificahlon for g position’of trust'and confidence L
;,wfth the, United- States Government. "The. appointee is currently
<President(of the ;: Institute of:Radio. Bngineers.a,;-w e
5 0n Mayil, 219615 |-Vice: President;ﬁ"
Gene'al Electric Company, ‘570 Lexington'. AVenue, New . York, S
“New - Yo¥k) adviged-that:he ‘met’. the appointee’about’ November;-. .« - ““‘ﬁ
“-1955 in- regerd. to, their work in cohneetion- with :the Internatienélu :
“Geophysical Yegr (IGY),". The: appointee*Was ‘thén .on the United ﬁz}‘
habional Gommittee df “the IGY.: Subsequently, he,ajx"aﬁu%j

! 5érvéd on the: Space\Soience Board,athe appointee ¢ 0T

being . the’ .Chairman -of this. Board. | .Their: association has. been
, primarily profeqsional.ﬁ‘He met- the’ appointee'snwife only
_oncé.-or twice. ' The. apnointee enjoys the ‘highest repus. '..» j
. jtation throughout the scientific“field anduhe 18], ;agavded‘ N
.. as-one ..of the twa: top 501entifie prganizers, o the ° na tion
3“The appointes had beeh a “meniber-of ‘the Presidentls Scienc
Advisoiy: Council in'the past’ administration
he-. regards.’ the‘appointe,gas a man ‘6f unquest ter:
jreputation, -agsocidtes nd“ioyéltx;”;[;f;EZJStated thanf‘”*
‘“theérs is -no.indication on his part tha e -appointes Wwold
“not-be a’ gooa”security risk. He ‘would” definitely recommena
hthe aggginte for. a; positlon ef;trust and eonfldence. PRNF

N PR

|retired

N IR

) ty, residence
>.advised he: has’ known ~tHe: appointee ‘for.over 30
Jyeare~profese10nally and;socially They resided nearby
in New: Rochelle for many years.'fHevetatedothat the
~appointeée is ore of: the?nation :
*highly resnected by all of the scientists in fals country.

-o
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S }The appointee has worked on many of‘this country s scientific;"i“-
< projects and-. he - ‘has.. received many honors for‘hiS'work. SN
" .- - The appointee’was a captain in the Navy during‘World ?f‘pgj»»;
U tews L oWar .II and'is now. an -Admiral. 4n the Naval Reserve. -~ He ,;_4* S
RS .f:stated that the appointee’s family 1ife is unquestloned and

w:d_reputation,~associates and loyalty. “He advised that helwould u:ix
w;‘recommend ‘the appointee.without qpalification for a3 positionf bFa s
of trust -and- confidemcé'e‘ e g T L

- B - N — s

“on April 28 1961 1
Vice President ‘New ., York*Life Insurance ‘Company,. 51 &
< - Madison ‘Avenue, New York, New‘York, advigéd -SA VINCENT.J.
x,iASCHERL that ‘his 'assoclation: with the appointee ‘goes back: .
T quite a- “Aumbér -of yéars,  He; ad&ised .that" he ‘has: not : had mueh
R ;KJcontact with. the appointéé in recent years." He Pirst:.
ﬁu“;‘§§ “4: met him'-during’ World: War IT, and ‘stated tHat He worked - ?‘Gwﬂfﬁ
o oY “with the appointee.on. “Progect East River™ in 1951 -vl952.wﬁw VLA
) 1<He déseribed this: project ‘as a contract betweencthe R s
Unitved States Government  and- the Associated Universitie ‘
:_Incorporabed.“At that- time the: appeintee was - Pres;dent’
--of the Associate@ Uhiversities, Incorporated, and. he,
- “was Director of’ the above described project,’
- He 'sta ed that he" developed a very. cordian relationship .
,with the appointee¢ during that :period, and’ commended. the L
appeinbee for.his patriotism,: integrity -and ‘ability.. .
. .Hle” advised he has nét’ the slightest. ‘doubt concerning- the .-
*:appointee's loyalty and ‘has. no ‘reason t0". question the -
- loyalty. ef his- associates;. He.highly ‘recommended .the .
.. appointee- fora position 'of trust and confidencexnihhf
;»the United States Government Dlefae

e
S =

o On April 28, 1961,I Iv:.ce
AT President for: Research and Engineering,. Intennational
R ‘“‘“Business-ﬂachines, '590-Madison -Avenue,- New York,: - R :
;“. . New-York, advised SAAASHHERL that:his associlation’ with fgl@-ﬁf%ijig
T . the"appeintee goes back to 19415 and he” hasknown‘him R T
S ever since on a professzonal and‘social basis. The if {~,j"‘ PRI

K
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L e Ty L.

appointee has an excellenb reputation and is one of the BN s~g},;,ﬁ
5T Tew Admirals: in: the ‘Naval Reserve.r_mhe;annnintee is: intensely R
L 1oya1 to ,the- Hnited States. and he, has ho reason’’ ‘
v@fa" to QQestion ‘the 1oyalty'of the -appointee's associates. He would
S fﬁ’pqqnquestionably recommend. the appointee for any position “ml; o
Vi with the United States Government.‘~>~” .

7 v<“fign'” : Bn,May 1, 1961,I Atomic
Gl T ‘“lndustrial Forum,: Incorporated, 3. East GAGh Street, . . -
it -Néw York, New York, .advised "SA ASCHERL that he wWas: -
-, T, assoclated:-with' the appointee . onia: ‘professional level: in
o dvss ;| conneetion. with work on "Project-East River!. doring. the-
e, perdod 1951 to- 1953, ‘The-appdintee was then President’ JEE
4;;.<of the Associated Universities, incorporated, .which organization
e participated in’ this projéct.. ‘He has’ scontinued- to maintain
) professional contact with' the. appoinbee .in- connection -
th- 'hhe Atomic: Industrial Forum, Incorporatedwq%'
described the appo:.ntee as ansnmnetdscientist
. very dedicated and loyal té the- United States, whose’ character,”
and reputation gre above: reproach. ‘He -has. never heard-
:‘anything which-would ‘cause the "slightést doubt .as to. £he.:
" appointeels: integrity and” character.. He advised that«the
g.appointee's associatesnare some of w.1;he most distinguished

P

“f,in the.slightést. - He- ‘stated that ne. would unhesitatingly »
Hrecommend the’ appointee for any position with the United‘
’States Government;“»:” B s R e s 2

n f“ﬁd”mhon”April 29 1961 I
|—~—| American. Airliﬁes,' d -hi

"q fadvised -SA:-JOSEPH E,- FLAHERTY Ghat; they have .
.known the. appointee ‘for. about 30 years - ? ;f
3thatlhe -and:ithe appointee served ‘in the Navy - together. -
Eduring World. War- 'II and. subsequently in: the:Naval: Réserve
“An; Washington, D 0 They “had. origina11y~met bhe appointee
- when - the’ appoinbee was with- ‘the :National: Bureau of-.
-Standards in Washington. . They. ‘advised. that- they" have -
s“;?maintained a eclose social friendship with ‘the appointee :
= and-his wife: -and- children, -angd” regardgthe appoinbee as’ a ]
‘brilliant and ‘eminent’ scientist who is of" unquestioned
acharacter, reputation, associates and’ 1oya1ty. . They: highly

‘ im- for a position of trustAand confidence. S e




On May 1, - 196l,| i

Picker K-Bay»domporatlon, 25, South Broadway, White Pls

- New Yorg, advised SA: ROBERT L. STEVENSOM, Jrey that he

met»the apnointee 20 yeéars- ago sy connéctlon wi th’ busineqs

b ‘~an6 Has’ “known hin:socially since then. :He ‘described the=:
\V/ appointee asla penédn“of,gréaﬁ”iﬁtelleet?andWimaginaﬁiénf

‘~on1y sllghtly. He describednthe appointee aswa'persen,of‘
+ékeellond. character, reputatlon- as5001ate§ and,loyolny,
zand highly. reconmended him- for g podimion of trust a nd,’
"confidence w1th thé‘United States Government. : :

; o O‘n Mav 34 1%1 | L consultant'_
}Internatlonal Buqiness,Machlnes, ‘590 Madison . Avanue, New. _
=" York. City; retired President of- the‘Bell Teléphone: Laboratory”“”
‘advised, that he: meﬁ the - appolntee in: the -mig. 1930‘s,fwhen
ithe apno;ntee was wwth tHe ‘Carnegle, Institutlon"fThey came ~ :
-in, ¢lose contack- profeSsicnally during” ‘World War II on selenblfic~\%4f
¥ ytork For the Navy, :dnd he has’ knownathe app01nfee.1nt1mately : '
ever, sinbe._ Hb stated that,the ap001ntee is’a, dedicatad :

hlS time*and talentq in public service.. The.app01ntee iS
v:inteﬁnationally reoopnlze@ as atop - scienfiStxand had 'rece ved
k‘many“honorq for “his’ work-s¥ home: and‘abroad.:u“he appointee ‘has.
ﬁbeen a- membep for tne‘pa three Syéars of .the V151t1ng L
“Commlttee of the - katlnnal ureaquf—Stqnaardswof which, he
; he" appointee ‘also- served"ln “&,Lop
“dpDevelopment Board in Washington;"
'and was con31dered~1ts Operétlng

question the- apn01ntee P character,creputatzon OT.. assp01ates:
S or-hls: 1oyalty a8 an Amerloaﬁ citizen, ..He stated‘that;hew %
"woulﬂ recommeua thexapp01ntee withput quallflcatlon or. hesxtat&en
gn a’ positwon of~trustrand oonfidencexw1tb the Unlte\:Stat‘ e




el IR

-

On May: 3, e, [ ] L g

Avenue, ‘Wew York, New York;:adviséd that he did not krow hhe R
appointee De"sonally but had met” hlm on’ several oggasions ‘2“~“1'!

dn connéction with "the busxneSS of hia, Fitm. -
He', advised, that ‘he “does’ knowr¢some of the apnointee's" -A,~“
colleagues Very'well,uand their- comments about the appoint
have : ‘always been excellent.» He. went on .50 say thdat by -
~réputation, ‘the' appointee appears. “to. be very well qualifled AT
wfor any scientific apporntmentulee furtherJadvis dthat. o UL
“nothing whatsoever has ever come- 5
apbointment of the apnointeemin'a p031tion of- trust andﬁconfidence., “

<. ‘u, . ; K

Teachers :Insurance gnd Annulty Assoedation, (30 Ihiprd” ... PRSPRIREE S -y /o]

“to his- attention #&a questlon‘an fa*




.31961, the“béio ‘me,
151> er of: yearswthey*have kn A““the ppointe
advised SA“STEVENSON’that +the appointeewas held‘ln high :
gsgeem;i n'the’ nelghborhood; Theyafound‘himnbo be«anfexcell nt

L,

“family man..,’ Thg _appointee and his:wife and. ddughters’

were)regaraed-as ‘persons . of ‘the highestbcharacter,'repumti
associatestand:16Ya1ty;,.All“’:ghly récommended: ‘the .

wa§p0¢nte for aipositioﬁ'of tr st“anduconfidence, 1th
e ed: L R ,

, On:April
ecords ofnthe Cre

Saow

C.

w1oca£ed“for,§he appéinteewor fe :

Was
ife or daaghters:;w-f“fu.\, O NN




‘“‘andl B Flngerprint Bureau, Magistrate's

On,May Ly 1961, SA STEVENSON caused the record3~na‘a L.
of the‘Westchester Credit Bureau,. 300 Hamiftgn_Axﬁngéj .
White Plainsg, New" York,,to ‘be searched- by Manager;' :
A.satisfactory record Was - located for the appointee and: his :
- wife, LILLIAN, --No6 record was located for the“appointee's
'daughters;af_tﬁ RN, B U T C R

S

S Gn April 28, 961, and May‘l, 1961, SA DAVID=u“
G JENKINS ‘caused’the. records of ' the New’'York City: Police
Department ‘£o.be: checked throughl
Bureau ‘of Orimina . Id :

:. Information:Unit; | ©1d: Record .. e L
~Room (a1d:of. the" above of.-the New York: City%Police Bepartment) - .

(Y

- e
IR T
R

-Court; City-of New York. No: reccrd waSWlocated for'the«aépointee'*“ ;
< hls wife or daughterg . vv,ch o L EEENEER '

[

.‘ S STEVENSON was advised by B
v ‘of “the. New: Rochelle, New: York; " Police~
;,Department, that nc«record was located for the appointee ;

b *
hof the Bureau of Special Services,’New York city Police
’ Department to- be -checked Through

x,t Noapertinent infcrmationﬁwas lcca

: g’-,s ~eea£iéen%te1 infe’ 163, Who ‘are’ familiar
ith‘the general Gommunlst Party activi%ies 1A the" ‘New- York

clty ared,-were ‘contacted in April . and:May, 1961j. ‘ab. which“
time they advised they dofnot know’the appcintee or any

TThe Communist Party has been

’designated by the. Attorney General“
“of'.the ‘United.- States. pursuanb to e
Executive Order 10456.}~~

.“‘ A-:~,
e
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E . ‘m“'v_e an %

bn Ma;v 1 A TAMES 0. INGRAM. rév1ewed the
files _of . ‘the- Information Bureau, "New York Times," as“furnished

by | ISupervisor, concerning "the . appo:l.n‘cee.' No
pertinent,f Linforma.tion'*relatlve to_ this 1nquiry was noted.-

)y [N

On May ‘2, 1961 | [~,Assisﬁant
-_-Per“é’eﬁnel - Security Branch; . Unlted States *
SR Commission, 376 Hudson Street, New York, ‘New ! York furnished
ST shis agency.'s”seeurity file concerning 'che appointee Bo' U
A.  BEHRINGER.  A. review-of this file reflected th,e NN AT
last granted d Q' security clearance on wh
December 13, 1951."..The: file reflected no additional-. pertinent‘

background data ~concerning the appointee since f1956
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ecur;ty files.Battle;Créek Mlch.}'conta;n
derogatory 1nformat10n=concern1ng BERKNER o
¢Atomlc;Energy clearance‘granted‘ln“1951 Was”

i)“xi;..May-kS.,’ :L (.
Offxce of: Ci V11 and»DeiepSe -Mobilization;. made" avallable'
the. securlty;flle concennlng LLOYD V BERKNER.Uwhlch noted S
g . B ‘a i

: ng. : E letter date Angﬁs
rom,the,Washington Area Sepurlty Operatlonsu

2 ‘Washington;. D," €.y “then orlgihal ‘Atomic“Enérgy clearanéé -for’ %
”BERKNER.grant d,on’March 20 1951 ~was extended as of August316

) 5 LY ,.? ~:\ ;
3 whlch noted the appplntment¢of BERKNER W tho ,,compensatlon as
A,,a member of the Sc;ence Adv1sory Cpmmlttee,“Offlce of Defénse
) & €. g

DA B . N R ’ _,,tw;‘; - S i
3 ’.L‘hxs document contams ‘nexther recommendations Tor conclusxons of the FBI. Ib is the prqpetty of the I‘BIuan@ xs loaned f.o your agency, ~1b an
Yoo ',.‘ 1ts contents are‘ not fo’ be dxstmbutedoutsxde ypuz: agency. oor e . o

e e RERSREE R . i

e . e "',L M RN .,v“
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- It is-t6. be" noted that the office of Defense’ R
Mob111zat10n and the former ‘Federal Civil Defense Admlnstratlon s
“into the present day Offlce of Lo

merged in August, 1958,
ClVll and Defense Moblllzation.
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- REFERENCE

New York airtel to the Director dated April 28, 1961,

ADMINISTRATIVE

AT ’ g ' '
! :i Investigation at Sleepy Eye, M:L}(nesota, conducted by
SA DAVID ¥, FRISTOE, .

7 Investigation at University of Minnesota conducted by
SA SAMUEL W HARDY.

3 ; Credit and :Ldentlflcatlon checks at Minneapolis
conducted by IC ROBERT J. WIRTH.,

g I_Thg_M]_nns_a_pg] is Office on. I‘ebruary 26, 1951, by repom
{ of SA submitted the results of an 1nvest&_g& io
on LLOYD VIEL BERKNER in connection with an AEAA investigati®n.
The reference there\in, a| | of the "Minneapolis Star
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Ly Vestlcat10n~as the report of SA
T for dlssemlnatlon and BEREKNER was not 1n the'Mlnneapolls area
! e smnce the date of the’ above reportr
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IUnlver51ty‘of GAPT L
ona fl.e’of”LLOYD‘VIED BEBKNER

Indlcatedi;, . te
.AQ_ll7 East, Summlt Street ‘Sleepy”Eye,*Mlnnesota,.and~that
his, father'wAs HENRY Fi ZBERKNER of -the same address,

and that he had attended the Sleepy EyéiﬂlﬁhA

r eni: contams nexther reccmmendaﬁons nor conclusxons of' the FBI‘ Itﬁis tﬁe property of ?:he
; . : 1ts contents a.re not to ‘be dxéthbuted outside your agency. N




i Graduate School at the‘Unlver31fy; fQMLnnesota 1n Apr11,41927 but
R ‘“that he. canceledlout his registration ' iR’ November, 1927, after [V
- Qt reglsterlng for the»fall quarter Jand consequently‘dxd not recelvet“
e ?za Graduate,pegree From the- Unlverslty of sMininesot: s‘The flleJ #
1nd10ated-that BERKNER'sumajor ‘tlas in electrlcalfenglneerlng o
'Wlth a mirnoy: in mathematics.: Hls marks in both the School of" - L
Englneerlng and the Gmaduate~School were abqve’average . Lo

fpartlclpated in é Stadlum Eund Drlve, was on;the&iadlo stafffjj
Oofthe’, Unmversmty;durmng hiswfirgt’ and.seicond™ fe?xsp@pdzwas*fhe

QCh;efiof Staff pf the‘Unmver51ty‘Raﬁlo Statlonvduraq -his-

N >‘6'

‘”'zicfedithu auh
6.record for

RO ’On the . Same " daxe,| rM nager, ‘
“Bureau of BrownMCounty; New»Ulm, Mlnnesota,mwhich ‘covers
* Sleepy'Eye Mlnnesotah adv1sed .that £hé records offhls offlce
show that HENRY F BERKNER and hlS WIfe; ALM% JULI BERKNER




nd that these fecords
adv1sed hat he Was'

.Buraau, .Minneapolls Pollce Department- andl

Deputy Shexriff; HenneplnQCQunty,hMlnneapolis'~Mlnnesota
= thatthelr fllechontalned no

,Hof hi§

I . !

adVlSed
”records for~LLOYD VIEL BERKNDR

v ; ”Brown<County
Shgrlff's Offlcea e U

, 'Whlch covers Sleepy Eye,
Minnesota, advlsédﬂthat the f 1es of hlS office. contaln n L
-mecordnfor HENRY{F

zﬁyii@ o
”Slﬁepxs
3 L1 00 1€

.,
N
N

fLOUIE‘ADAM/and]ABE SCHMIET'adVLSesthat they
1:with ¢he.BERKNER;Iam11y, that thexwall resxde
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - |

Copy to: -
Repotot  VINCENT E, DRAIN " Offc:  DALLAS
Date: - May -’-l- 1961 C - s
Field Office File No.: 161-45 ‘“ ‘Boreau File No.: -
Tée: .- LLOYD.VIEL'BERKNER
Choracters “SwnmLImwgﬁ
Smomi ' Invesbigation-Dallds, Texas, reflécts BERKNER to -

have been a member of the Board of Directors of Texas.

Instruments, Inc., since 4/1/58. ‘Acquaintances and -

associates recommend BERKNER as a good loyal, patriotic °

American citizen with good character. No record located

Retail Merchants Credlt A53001at10n, Dallas PD .or Dallas
_;County SO0. - ,

»

-v‘A
}1

o . . | : v'.‘."RUC‘:-’-"‘ - .

 DETATI S ”%W‘MWW&MWSBTU&-/ ,
DEIAIS: 0 gm

ACQUAINTANCES AND ASSOCIATES . - | s

Oon May 2, 1961,|

.1,1rs’c National Bank, Dallas, Texas, was contac’ced

, ‘stated that he. had k:nown Dr. LLOYD VIEL BERKNER -
- ever since Dr. BERKNER had been res:n.ding in Dallas, Texas. . :
‘He knew him to be president of the Graduate Research Cen’cer, -

© Dallas, Texas, with temporary office space at Southern -

Methodist University. . stated that he’ Would ’
estimate this has heen pproximately 18 months.or slightly °
longer. described Dr. BERKNER as being

brilliant, an outstanding 01t:n.zen of unquestloned loyalty,
charac{E? and 1ntegr1ty ;

This document contains nexther recommendations nor conclusxons of the FBI. 1t is the property of the FBI- and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be dxstnbuted outsnde your agency.
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SRS = |and ’Grus’c
: ‘jjofficer ‘of’ - the First:National Bank and:-formed executive=
., secrebary, Southwest Legal Instltuﬁlon, Southern;Methodlst
© University; was -contacted on May 2, 1961; - } -
-~ ., -+ stated. he ‘had known. Dr. BERKNER:- approximately two yeéars -
w7 - and kméw him to be highly regardéd and’beiiieved him to. be
o a 1an15«patrlotlc Amerlcan eitlzen With goad oharacter
:ﬁ-f{;u<aﬁd moralsls T ST I e Ly i ,.

WY ,n.A w

o Lo | | Southern
“;Methodlst University, ‘Dallas," Texas, was contacted ‘on May.
"2, 1961 - He- stated for’ approy1mately the- past two. yearS» :
,ufhe has been ¢losely associated with Drs BERKNER -and. B
. personally <knew him to. be an. outstandlng, brllllant '
“lgcientist. . Hel stated he knew Dr.- .BERKNER- to ‘be ‘& good

loyal,; patflotle Amerlcan 01tizen W1th eXOellent character»
. erand morals.:wf PETEI w&*', . SECHE o,

- s s R _ae M . ‘: e »_:,- S

_j'"‘1 of the Te&as~:

orporation, Dallas; - _
. o« - Texas, was’ ‘Gontacted. Stated that she ‘was . ¢
”’;.ﬁ anrgfﬂiger_nﬁ_mexa31Insbruments and -had been" authorlzed o '
“ - by Chasrman: 6f the Board; at Texas. < .7/
5u[fa el Instruments..and | < Phe'sident’ of Texas: v&~ﬁ‘u
FRLANTIS ﬁrlnstrnments_x? comment: for -them’ concernlng ‘D" BERKNER,'
L T e s ated Dr > BERKNER wag', _regarded. by |
oo an as. hav1ng excellent ‘morals and a ohod- TOyal
T | citizen. She stated thab1 L
R *had- further authorized her Go state thab;

pril 19, 1961... She:stated that]

,i Dr. BERKNER was flrst elected~as ‘Directoron Aprll l,‘:qagwlpx-‘

regard Dr.. BERKNEREas one.of'%

a){ 'n Amerlca today.
‘_;g.gil, A | “ I Retail MerchantSPCredlt
EEINCA A53001at10n, Dallas, Texas, May X, 1961, stated .she ceuld
'”‘flnd np record 1n the flles of that agency of{LLOYD‘VIEL
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i'Offlce; Dallas)’ Texas, May L, 1961 “adviseéd’ there,were
" no records of LLOYD VIEL BERKNER 1n the files of that

T e - ! "V4« -
R et

‘;ngolice Department Dallas, Texas, . on May 4;:1961, stated -

;;there was -no record in thir files of LLOYD VIEL BERKNER
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Sheriff 7. B, DECKER Dallas County Sheriff'Sa-_ff.'*

| Identlfication Offlcer, Earlasd.'D
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ILecturer, :
“szodrow Wllson SchOO‘“gf.Public and

eiJerSey, advised on.May 2,,1961
' approx1ma£e1y four,
. 4 i .

of whi 1y s Secretary‘ fEe sa1d~ he appoint
‘1s‘h1gh1y regarded in scientific eircles,ﬂ,‘,_ 5. he°cannot‘
Dergonally: comment: ‘on“his’abilities as.he does’ not<know hxmr¥p
-well- enough.,l Iadv1sed he. cons1ders:¢he appointee o
to be of excellent characteg reputation and morals.. He stated

a

:flng,;Princeton TUniversity;. Pwlnceton, New Jersey,”advised on
" May: 2, 1961, he has:known: BERKNER -Since’ approximately 1951.4 At
.that time, the appointee was_the President ‘of "Associated’ PR
Unive Sltles . Inc l:and he, was 2 member 0¥ the Board of,,"

: . o ""m‘ L LV e . :
contams nexthen recommendatlons nor conclumons of “the: FBI It’is the :property o£~th
N Jf,’u xts COntents ate notfo be. dxstnbuted oufsxde your agency.




~«;ngrustees, representlng'Prlnceton”University. He has me%~W1th
the appo1ntee on-.a number . of -occasions since they, first met

L 2their assoczat10n~be1ng on’a -professional basis..
fl‘g stated: he has the. highest regard for the ‘appointee’s abil i
. ¢ and he knows :of, few4people'having amflner scientific background R
' He stated app01ntee is: considered- tobe highly competent by .= ... ..
.7 Vall.of his colleagues. “He: advised: the -appointee!s integrity” ot L
SoE T ‘character and Treputation -are above. reproachi . .He has -ng-. question EA
concerning the appointee’s loyalty to the»Un ted States and he -

recommends h1m ’

P

“y
T
NN

i
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for .appointee; or wrfe.#fCSC reflects faﬁorable determinatloq
regarding appointeew‘\BCUA and?’ Secret Service negative. .

j,ONI and OSI reflect nothing: additional Navy Service
= . ‘Passport record set forth.f‘ :

S umHe entered on duty on- Marchrzl} 1957,

«,Science'Adv1sory Committee), ‘Office- odeefense,Mobilizatlon (ODM),
‘Seience Advisory Committee W1thout‘compensation. -On. November 22,
‘51957»rthe Science Advisory Conmittee was transferred from -the
' /ODM. to; -the. White House.J OnoNOVember 30;:1957, "his. app01ntment
was’ terminated., .0n “December "1, 1957, he received 9 Presidentlal

App01ntment as. member, President's Science Advzsory Committee,
;Executlve Offlce of the Pre51dent, not to exceed December 31 1958

.,conclusxons of fthe FBI Ij: is the .property of the'FBI 3 nd 1s !oanedr

. ,‘ ThlB &ocument cohtams next'her xecommendatxons por
e L : vty contents are no{: %o’be dxgtnbuted outside your agency

‘_»».a




- ~January 1, 1959 he entered on ‘duty as Consuiﬁ!ﬁ
- Office of the Pres1dent President’s Sclence Adv1sory Comnmittee..

L Atrust and confldence.

' - has been a member of NAS since 1948, She stated he is stlll‘av,i

WFO 116-62481

'On December 31 1958, the app01ntment was termln%t on
Executlve

‘He is. still employed in this capacity and ‘the file contained
no ‘additional pertlnent 1n£ormat10n. -

- | |Executive Offlcer, Pre51dent s Co
Sclence Advisory Committee and Assistant to Special Assistant to . P7€
,Pres1dent for Science and Technology, advised that he has known

the app01ntee since 1950, and has been professionally associated X

'with him-as a co-‘grker all the time he has served as'a. Consul o

“on the President's) v1sory Committee.” He said the appointee .
is-very . competent - and capable in his field and his character,

associates, reputation and loyalty are above questlon. He

’recommended the app01ntee favorably.)

S |, Staff Assistant to Special
Asslstant to.President for Science and- Technology, and; also- for'Q'
Presldent's Science Adv1sory Committee,; advised he has known and
worked w1th the appointee on that Committee since 1957. He' '

- stated the appointee is hlghly regarded by his associates and

he .never heard anything unfavorable about hlm. ‘He commented
favorably regardlng -the app01ntee s  character," ass001ates, reputa-
tiom and 1oya1ty, ‘and hlghly recommended him for a’ pos1t10n of

‘ fNational Academy of 801ence (NAS)

- The follow1ng 1nvest1gatlon was conducted by SA RRLPH E
*ﬁWILLIS Jr~ o :

| . On May 2 1961 | | Personnel Offlce,‘ V
rvadv1sed the app01ntee s 0ff101a1 personnel file- reflects ‘he -

~"member and the flle contalned no derogatory 1nformation.

. On April 28 1961 | l Securlty
~'0fflce, ‘advised the, app01ntee s security file reflects he was
.“granted a TTop Secret' Clearance by the Office of Naval Research
. on November 28, 1960, which he also had with the Office of the :
Secretary of Defense (OSD). She -advised the file also reflects-'
the appointee has a current "Q". Clearance granted by the Atomic’

Energy Commission (AEC). ’ She advised thls file contalned no.
'addltional pertlnent 1nformat10n. -




. WFO 116-62481

;AD1rector, Astronomy- Program Office, National Science Foundation K - .
' (NSF), advised that he has known the appointee - both profess1onally

On: Apr11 28 1961 | | Program . igc

and socially since 1957, He stated the app01ntee is Chairman

-0f- the Space Science Board appointed by the NSF, and respon51b1e

to the NAS. He advised the appointee is highly regarded in the

/ scientific f1e1d and he added that the appointee adapted radar

for use aboard ships durlng World War II.  He stated ‘the app01ntee S |
character, associates, reputation and loyalty are above reproach

' and he hlghly recommended hinm for a pos1tion of trust and confldence.

On Apr11 28 1961
Executlve Officer, NAS - Natlonal Research Council (NRC), advised

. he has known. the appointee since 1946 on - a professional basis.
‘when BERKNER was the first Executive Secretary of the dJoint

Research and. Development Board. - He stated this Board was set

. up by agreement between the Secretaries of -the War-and Navy -

Departments. -He stated the appointee ‘is a Geophysicist who is '

‘highly regarded in his field. ‘He stated the appointee was the '

first Chairman of the Committee on Meteorology, NAS, -and was . the}fw*g{

© first Chalrman (as well as the present Chalrman) of the Spa

ce
Science -Board of the NAS. " He added the app01ntee is a Consu aée

-on the President's Science Advisory Committee and was ‘very. closly
cL associated w1th the International Geophy51ca1 Year (IGY) R

f'" T | |stated that the app01ntee was elected L
Treasurer [

AS and took office’in .July, 1960, He stated the

. appointee has’ outstaﬁﬂing capabllltles ‘and. his. character, as5001ates,'
" 'reputation and’ loyalty are all excellent He highly recommended
"the appointee.‘ ' L .

On April 28, 1961 | |Executive .

n:fDlrector of the Space’ Science Board, NAS, and Executive Director -
“.of the Geophys1cs ‘Board, NAS, adv1sed he has known . the" app01ntee
since 1954 on a close profess1ona1 and social basis. ‘He stated.

the. app01ntee is. Chairman of the Space Science Board and is .

r»also a ‘member. of the Geophys1cs Research Board, NAS. - He commented
e favorably regarding theé appointee's:" character, ass001ates, reputa—

tion and loyalty, and he hlghly recommended ‘him for a pos1t10n of
trust and confldence.

On May 1, 1961 | Bus1ness Manager, NAS
advised he has known the app01ntee on a profe351ona1 bas1s for




WFO -116-62481 - .

‘abontfthree‘years.  He stated Doctdr‘BERKNER was .elected .

Treasurer of NAS last year. He stated the -appointee 'is highly
-'regarded by his associates and-he has no reason to question his -

character, associates, reputation and loyalty. He recommended -
the app01ntee favorably. - )

.t
e
i1

On May 1, 1961, ' | Assistant to . . bS

-the Home Secretary, NAS, advised she has been acquainted with - b7C

© the appointee since 1951 on a profess1ona1 basis ' through the

‘various panels and committees on-which he has served since that:

. date at NAS, She said he is-a person of excellent character, - ‘
assoc1ates, reputation and loyalty and she recommended him. favorably.

on May 3, 1961, L

' Director of the Office of International- Relations, NAS, adv1sed

he has known the appointee on a close professional and social.

. basis since 1946. He stated he was closly associated with the:
- appointee when the. app01ntee was Executive Secretary of the Joint
. Research ‘and Development Board, a board set up to, fa0111tate the
. working duties of the armed services. He said the app01ntee is

past President of the International Counc11 of Sclentific Unions

. (ICSU), ‘and Vlce Pres1dent of the IGY.

|stated the appointee is presently

‘;Treasurer of the NAS, Chairman of the Space Science Board, NAS,
© a member of the Geophys1cs Research Board, and an active member
" of the Geophysics Year Committee. He stated the app01ntee is

- a good./ ganlzer of 1arge groups and has been employed as a

- Consul:
uap901ntee as one of the finest, "highest caliber" men he has ever
" known. 'Hé stated he has compléte confidence in the appointee's

for various.Governmental agencies. . He described the

character,'ass001ates, ‘reputation . -and "loyalty and highly recommended

: h1m for a pos1tlon of trust and confidence.;x .

- Department of the Army

The app01ntee s off1c1al personnel flle, as maintained

f‘ by the: Office.of the: Tecretarzi_nenanmn=nt of Army, and reviewed
.. ‘'on May 1, 1961, by SA 7 reflected the following_
v 1nformation R L , ; :

On" July 1 1958 ‘he was app01nted as a member of the

 Visiting Committee, without compensation, National Bureau of:

A:Standards Washington D .C., not. to exceed June 30, 1963 On‘ .




P | ,:’d. . "‘p‘_ o A ."1 o | SR
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‘-May 26 1958, he was app01nted a Consulé%e when actually -
_!employed not "to0. exceed June 30, 1958, to the Board of Advisers,
Industrial College of the Armed Forces Washington, D. C. Two
~days of actual service wer gthorlzed On May 14, 1961% ‘he
.was appointed as an Consulggi when actually employed, to the
Bureau of Advisers, Industr1a1 College of the Armed Forcesﬂw#ﬁﬂwmdﬂ%@<
" Washington, D. C. Thirty days of actual service were authorized.
~ This file. contalned no derogatory and no add1t10na1 pertlnent
B 1nformat10n. . : !

, On May 2 1961, | IClVllMPersonnel B b6
‘Offlce; Industr1a1 College of the Armed Forces, made available -~ . P7C
the file regarding the appointee which reflected substantially the .
same information as did the file at the Department of Army. This

file also reflected he was actually employed on February 8 and

‘9, 1961, and is a member of the Board of Advisers. ' This flle-
A“reflected no add1t10na1 pertlnent 1nformat10n.~r R

C | advised that she did not Know. the A
"app01ntee personally and.added the only ‘persons there who might
know him are. currently on a field tr1p and not ava11ab1e Ffor

'1nterv1ew. .

. r«Offlce Secretary of Defense (OSD) ‘_ - dgr'i",' Jd,',g o ‘\\,, P

' i”~' 3 The follow1n investi atlon was conducted on Apr11 28 .

' 1961 by SA | ; _\' T - 4,
S Supervisor, Personnel Records _
.Sectlon,-kentagon - made available the appointee s service record
card which reflected no additional pertinent information than

"that previously. reported regardlng his employment at the- Depart;ﬁﬁ”
’ment of Defense. ThlS card contalned no derogatory 1nformat10n.'”

- |Superv1sor, Securlty Serv1ces D1v1sion,’“
made avallable the appointee's security file which reflected he - - -

was - granted a “Tep—Seeretﬂ—Clearance OQT¥%2=%gﬁﬂé%§§d‘1n connectlon ]

with the appointee's work with "Rellabi y an ntrolﬁ&udy S

House Committee on Appropriations.” This clearance is still in

- effect and the. flle contalned no. add1t10na1 and no derogatory
1nformatlon.‘ o - -




.
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'Department of State

On May 1, 1961 SA JOSEPH W, SPEICHER reviewed the *

V' app01ntee s service record card at the Personnel Office, Depart-

ment of State, which reflected no employment subsequent to his

“termination on ‘April 30 E 52 from the p051t10n of Forelgn

Affairs Officer (Consu when actually” employed This card-:’

contalned no’ addit10na1 pertinent 1nformat10n.

f On May. 2, 1961, | ’ ] Conference

Personnel Officer, Personnel Operations Division, Department of

. State; advised  SA ‘SPEICHER that the records of her office reflected

that the appointee attended the following 1nternat10na1 conferences

“.51nce 1955-

P

V.Seventh General Assembly of the International .
Council of S01ent1f1c Unlons held at .0slo, Norway, .
* from. August. 9°'--12,- 1955. App01ntee served as :
. Chairman of the. Unlted States Delegatlon, ‘and
" was-, elected President. of the ICSU- Bureau for
1955 - 1958

.Eleventh General Assembly of the Internatlonal ,
. Union of Geodesy and Geophysics, held at Toronto,
z~Canada, from September 3 - 14, 1957. App01ntee
served- as. Vice" Chalrman of the Unlted States

. TN B - R - . . . -,
F \ PR s R . . .
€ . . . - - R . ‘
- N - . - . e, - o e, oo ’
, - = . - - o ¢ -5
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. . o o oen
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'Delegatlon.,c‘ - - S ST s

Was elected Pre31dent of the Internatlonal AT
. Scientific Radio Union at the Twelfth General
. ‘Assembly of the International Scientific -
. : Radio Union, held at Boulder, Colorado; from
S August 22 1957 - September 4; 1957..3x

Second Unlted Natlons Internat1onal Conference
on the Peaceful Uses of -Atomic Energy, held at

. .Geneva, Sw1tzer1and .from September 1 - 13, 1958, .

- Appointee. served as one of the Technical Adv1sers .
to the Unlted States Delegatlon. , , .

. Twelfth General Assembly of the Internatlonal
.Union of Geodesy and Geophysics, held at

 Helsinki, Finland, from July 25, 1960 - August 6, ..

1960, App01ntee served as Chairman of. the Unlted
‘States Delegatlon. )

N
bl




C w~Nat:i.ona1 Bureau of Standards (NBS)

WFO 116-62481

"~;;0ffice of ClVll and Defense Mobilization (OCDM)

~ o The appointee s service record card as maintained .
; by the Personnel Office, OCDM, was reviewed on May 1, 1961, by
" SA-SPEICHER and reflected that his official personnel file .
for previous employment at ODM had been sent to the White House

'.;Office.v ThlS card contained no additional pertinent 1nformation.,

On May" 1, 1961, | ] Security Officer,

’{Securit& Office, OCDM, -advised. SA SPEICHER ‘that the appointee's.
of OCDM

-t

On May 2 1961 | Clerk Personnel

: fDiv}u' - d Tocedures Section, made available to -
-SA | ‘the. app01ntee s official’ ‘personnel file-

'73”wh1ch reflected he was granted -an.excepted appointment. on- July 1
1958, as a member of the Visiting Committee, without’ compensation,r

:’fNBS Washington, D C The app01ntment was not to exceed June 30
‘1963 . 5! CoT L : )

“This~ file also reflected ‘a security clearance up. to

A,:N*and including "Secret". granted the appointee on August 28, - 1959 -
" based :on background investigations. ‘completed by™ .—‘Af o
Bureau -of Investigation (FBI), during 1956 This file contained .

e Federal —

;no add1t10nal pertinent 1nformation.

D |advised that she could suggest no one
‘ at NBS who would know the app01ntee.; L

nunited States House of Representatives

N ST On May 2 1961 | " / Clerk Disburs1ng ]
Office,’ advised sa’ PAUL F DOUGHERTY that the files failed to j’

"s‘reflect a payroll record for the appointee.

On May 2, 1961 |Clerk D1sburs1ng

A‘;Office, advised his records reflect .a voucher for .services-and :

. N . R L B « ¥ - .
[ ’ N . * ’ - > ‘. N P ~ ’ N . “A" . -
L c - ' - P * h - e '
T ° N N N - o - - o
. - N
) . urd . .- - B . . B - €
, N .. . . Pt . .- N . <
- [N ‘ § T © e N
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h - -.security file was- maintained in the Battle Creek Michigan, Office o

;‘fexpenses performed dated January 20, 1958 for the app01ntee.’ He‘ o

‘advised this was at the direction of the Hbuse Committee on = -
Government Operations. He advised that it apparently was for -
. service for~-one day only, and hlS records contained no additional
'pertinent information. ' :
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[

o Tone May 2, 1961 | | Research Analyst House
Committee ‘on Government* Operations, ‘advised. SA DOUGHERTY" that
h1s records reflect the appointee: testified on January 20, 1958
.on the availability of scientific 1nformation before a. hearing “
of that Committee's special.Sub-Committee on. Government’ Ihforma-,
tion. . He advised his records contained no additional: pertinent»«‘
information and he could suggest no one there who would know '

: the appointee.w ;w-\ o ._,;, S S >

UNITED STATES SENATOR ;T“”*"

S om May 2 1961; United:States. Senator JACOB K. JABITS o
New York ~advised SA DOUGHERTY that- although ‘he is sure he has

met the. appointee he does not know him personally and therefore i~-f?ﬁ-;

is unable to comment regardingmhim.

PROFESSIONADf ssagjt;;é

'C‘l“{ﬂ ‘On May 2, 1961“1 | — Commissionerfx“? 3

‘;.woi AEC,.1717 H Street, N. W,, advised through Bis secretary- ,ff“
e that’he has known. the appointee about 20 years S
,'f‘g as a personal, friend as well as. professionally. “He - advised he« .

~knew_of ‘nothing unfavorable regarding: the app01ntee ‘and stated. " .
“his’ character, ‘associates; reputation and loyalty are excellent.,;
He stated he wouId recommend the appoantee without reservation.»'

On May 2 1961, Doctor GLENN SEABORG, Chairman of AEC,u;fi{g'

adv1sed through his ‘secretary | that  he- has
known the ‘appointee about ten years, : He advised he knows -of
nothing unfavorable about ‘him in any - respect and would highly
recommend him for any position.,::j o R R S

-, N - e - . o v N ~ R . '
- . ER N . L . ERIEEEN . v R
S e S SO E N
REFERENCES SR A R I ¢
- . v»'él «1 . il . - L . Lo . M B N . = “ »

“on_May 2, 1961, I ]’ correspondent, "":eifffaro'3'1::;;.,

Evenin News National Press Building,- advised SA
@ that the comments 'still apply for. the ‘appointee. which he
i ‘furnished during 1956, . He' advised he. even thinks more highly of :
,"the appointee now and would highly recommend him in every respect
;‘ffor a position of trust and ccnf1dence.5~~ : :

PRI
[N

C A Numberous attempts were made on Apr11 28 1961 May 1
N*and 3 196% -
- .reference
: he ‘was not available for 1nterview at this time.a

TLLIS, . Jdr.; " to contact the’ appointee sf~¥a
‘at- the NAS. "It was, determined that Elif
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e CREDIT _AND POLICE AGENCY CHECKS

o N . ‘The flles of the Credlt Bureau Incorporated were ~
: d o be searched on April 27, 1961, by IC| | -
,~[::;ff;;ikand‘no record was 1ocated for the app01ntee or ‘his

- wife IAN F BERKNER. ' .- i , e

' The files of the Metropolitan Pollce Department MPD g

b6
" b7C

S0y : on; D, C., were searched on April 27, 1961, by SE
: and’ no record'was located for the. app01ntee or his Wiie; - ¢
\ at all times-an indefinite number ' of" un1dent1f1ed records are out:“

of file ‘and ‘not: available for rev1ew.

T T The files of the United States Park Pollce were
7 caused to. be: searched .on April 27, 1961, by IC I:—I .
. |and no record was located for the appointee .or h1s

CowAe.s T : L : L e e B

The files of the Montgomery County, Maryland, Police

““Z;Department were caused to. be searched on April 27, 1961, by . J%.,;,;
-SEl and no record waslocated for the appointee‘;'“

‘,i;ﬁfor hls wife.».‘

o .- U ) RS S C AR LT
y,i SRR R B . S . e -
. Y tew . - . PRI ' 4 °

ui MISCELLANEOUS

The files of the Investlgations D1v1sion, ClVll Serv1ce /f‘:

fifCommlssion (CSC), were reviewed ‘on ‘May = 2;" 1961, by  IC]
and reflected 4 "favorable determination™ was. made regarding- the

fappointee 's case on May 4, 1954 -based on an FBI 1nvest1gation, el

. There were no hearings or. 1nterrogator1es in ‘this case. Thls
“Q»ﬁ;file reflected ‘no additional pertlnent Lnformatlon.,:v,‘

" The files of the House Commlttee on Un—Amerlcan Affairs

'“i“(HCUA), were searched on April 27, 1961, by IC]| andk””.ii

"jzlno record was. 1ocated for the app01ntee.'£5_4 q;zgqi_w“’

S L. On May '3, 1961 | | Clerk Unlted
j.States Secret Service, advised.SA MAURICE F. DONEGAN, Jr., their
. 'iflles fa11ed to reflect a record for the appolntee. ”‘_

; On May 2 1961 the files of the Office of Naval

: “Department of . the Navy, were, reviewed by "
1 and reflected no add1t10na1 pertlnent
.. in ormation regardlng the appointee. : o -




~ﬂ/ﬂseria1 number’ as 60932NR. As of, 1956 he was on" inactive duty’

‘v 'were favorable. and the record contained no additlonal pertinent

B andeSweden, :On April 15, - 1959;, . the: above: passport-was renewed -
.Qb,for a three week trip to Belglum, England and Scotland. to: attend
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L I o The flles of the Offlce of Special Investigatlons o
(os1), DepaTtment_ni_Ihe Air Force, were reviewed on April 27,

1961, by IC ahd reflected no additlonal pertlnent ’ if :be
;informatlon regardlng tﬂé appointee. - . _ SR L bTC
on-April 27, 1961, SEl - —reviewed the -

'-app01ntee s Navy: OfflCler Service record .which reflected his -

.- as a Rear’ Admiral; United States. Navy Reserve, He was called
2. -to active duty for training durlng the following periods',‘

" July 10 1957, unt11 August 12€ 1957-
; *?fa%&%’ 0, 1958 to December 15"163é?f N i
LOctober 17y 1959 “to November 2,:1959; eedfidif;sinf'é
jDecember 12, 1959 “to December 15, 1959 L

N ’ ‘hAs of Apr11 6, 1961 he Was on inactlve duty as a '£T‘
'Rear Admlral, Unitéd States Navy Reserve, . His efficiency ratlngs

:‘*lnformation.

’ - The flles of the Passport Offlce, Department of State,
F;as rev1ewed on May. 2,-1961, by’ SE| Ireflected the. ;'; M
‘e appointee was’ 1ssued Passport Number 471422 on April 245 1957 '

: for a three week tourist trip to England Belglum, France, Denmark

:;';SCLGHtlflc meetrngs. This file contalned no, addltional pertinent
- ~1nformationeg .
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»2;¢ : ap@I*cant»type~1nvestigation was copducted con~‘A G
e cerning Dr. Berkner in ‘1951 and 1956.*% An anvestigation of. ix?”’ R
f‘ . Dr{ Berkner under the - Provisions of Executive Order’ 10450 - Wasfh}”l‘
- conducted in 1953fkthe results of which were furnished to the ceg

- Civil Service' Commission.,. “By- letter dated May 4, 1954, the . =~ + o~
7T -Civil Service. Commission, advised that Dr," Berkner was "retained"~ .
« ... - a8 ‘A consultant with the Office of _Défense Mobilization., The. ST

- @isults of. those  investigations, as well as the results of the o
‘,vrreni inquiries,-have been 1ncorporated in th1s summary wl R

AT Ma&#ﬁév%'f’ ;L{/m /Wmag ﬁm@nM% “,f;(,z

‘ Visconsin. §¢

s S RTCIN
. .r;.‘a...v—.u

- O D Berkner at't:ended the Rad’jﬁd’}iﬁé’i{fiiﬁ:éf 1§:é:'f»améf’i‘eg~,' ST A Ry

5 ,New Ybrk* Néw Ybrk in 1923 , N w'j'“'ﬂ 3 ‘)1 }%3"

"“ PR {4 & Ve . . ) e “
Ty T e . o . P "ri‘

& ifagff He 2t ended ﬁhe University of Minnesota, Hinngapolis, ;Jﬂ;?\f
" Minnesoia, ‘Irom 1923 .to. 1927 ‘and -received a’ Bachelor of " Scxence 'x@,;f'
degree in electrical“enginearing.»; $ f‘:} G xkr.»z,\ h,‘u. T

;qﬁf'“ s From 1933 to 1934, lie: took courses in phySics and ‘sff,}l‘” S
- maﬁhematic@ at The George Washzngton University, Washxngton, D C‘JC‘mr
\}?; ""“;*3‘ On Octobervs, 1955, ie récoived an honorary‘degree of . L

. ~Doctor- of Science ;rom ﬁhe Polytechnic Institute o Brooklyn, PO
SRR Broohlyn: ﬂéw Ybrk R et . . RO
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ﬁmerxca, New York, New Ybrk.; j*

Lloyd Vlel Berkner

c»‘.'v

Employment

From March, 1923 o ﬁugust, 1923, Dr.LBerkner was E
employed as a radio operator by.. the Radio Mar;ne_Corporation of

» S

_— On Nbvember 27, 1927 he entered on duty as an - .
assistant radio engincer Wlth the Bureau of Lighthouses, -

~ Department of Commerce, Vashington,:D. C. On May. 10; 1928, he ‘j:f% .

« transferred to the National Bureau of Standards,. WaShington, D.: C
. His duties were concerned. mainly with preparation for and. :
particzpation in-the first.Byrd Expedition to Little Awmerica, . -
Antarctxca., On July 1, 1933, hé was placed on- indefinite: furlough
until June 30, 1934, when hxs services were terminated due to a '
reductlon in force. e : - : :

v

Prém'June, 1933 to February, 1951, he was @ staff

member, Carnegie Instmtutzon of Wﬁshlngton, Washington. D, . C.~, ,;_

. ‘ From February, 1951, to. ﬁecember, 1960 ‘he was PR
g;eszdent, Assoclated UniVerszt;es, Incorporated, Néw Ybrk, -
oW Ybrk - O L X . -

2 ance December, 1960, he has been“?resident of the

GraduéteuResearch Center, Incorporatea, Dallas, Texas.b.. :

He is Cha1rman,gRuckefeller‘Publlc Service Awards,,«iﬁff 5ﬁ

Prlnceton, New Jersey.

. Sincé 195& he\has been @ member, Board of Directors,vvf

<f Texas Iustruments Corporatxon, Dallas, Téxas‘

‘ Since January, 1959 Dr, Berkner»has been a consultant,
Executive 0ffice of the President, President's Science Advzsory
Comittee- o - . ;’ ) s o T R ‘.f . W . BRE - =

Since 1948, ‘he has heen a memher of the National

~¥: Academy of Scienceés ‘and National Research Council,’ uashzngtOn,

D C., and has served as Chairman, Committee on MEteorology, o

<,
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fPre ident, International Councxl of’ Snxentzflc Uhlons' Vice

Lloyd’?iel Egrkner o ST L o

" " President, International GaoyhySLcal Year; and‘membﬁr of the -

.;-as consultant to many governméntal ageneies, among which are’ thé’g*~‘
- Department of State; Office oif the Secretavy. of Varj Departmqnt

‘Geophysics Research Board.. He is presently Treasurer of the

National Academy of Sciences and National Research: Council.

nr. Berkner has. attended numerous scientifzc con-

wf.])ferences throughout the world, many of which he attended as Co
a representative of the Department of. ‘State or other governmental?aw

agencies. He has also received numerous excepted appointments

. of Defense; Office of Defense Mobilization; Federal Civil
~ Defense. Administration, National Security Resources Board‘

Department of the'Navy, and the Department of ‘the Aray. -

- He las served as ‘a consultant o the. Committee on . PRSI
'Government Operations, United States House of. Representatmves,rj T

‘”of Alaska.

x<»the Massachusetts Institute of Technblogy, and the Universxty

' . oo . ) - - .

-

i Marltal Sﬁatus - - . "‘.421.3“;

Dr.‘Berkner *s married to Lillian: r. Berkner and

- they resxde at 3632 Northeast 24th Avenue,,?ort Lauderdale, g K

| Milxtarg Service

i

Florida. .. - - .. | SNy LT e

Je s

E

Dr. Berkner was. appoinied an Ensxgn, Unite& States

fwaval ReSérva on-March 24, 1927. Ee entered on active. duty

September 5, . 1941, and was released from active duty- on .
February- 11, 1946, with the rank of Captain, United States

' .- Naval" Reserve, _ He is presently on insctive. duty as a Bear .j,gfﬂf:»\
n{~Adm1ra1, Hnited Sﬁateo Naval Reserve.; e - LwomT

')RBSUETS OF INVESTIGATIONS

r

: - The. following interviews vere con&ucted during the
ceurse of the current inquiry.f? e - .




- Lloyd Yiel Berkner

L Jﬁ; - L o
4 _"*‘v “ B q j . R c

. Dr, Jerome'B.AWiésner,*Spegial Assistant -to the

President for Science and Technology, -advised he has Lnown -~

. Berkner since 1943, and that Dr. Berkmer is 2 recognized: -
scientvist vhon Dr, Wiesner would recemmend Tor a position of . - ¢
- trust and coniidence without qualification, . B

: _Br. 5. Douglas Cornell, Executive Officer,  National |

' - Academy ‘0f Sciences and National  Research’ Council, Vashington, ,

- D." C., advised he has known Dr. Berkner since 1946 on a . :

- professional basis. Dr. Cornell siaited Dr, Berkner is a .
geophysicist and is highly rogarded in his field. .Be soid

- Dr. ‘Berkner- has outstanding capabilities and his character, -
associates and reputation are excellent. Ee stated he con~ .. -

siders Dr. Eerkner s loyal Amorican, and ke highly recommended - L

- him for a position of trust and confidence.

. Dr, Vallace V. Atwood, Jr., Director of the Office
of International Relations,. National Aeademy of ‘Sciences and |
‘NationaliResearch Counci1;fwashington;‘D;“C., advised he has-" . -

.known Dr. Berkner on a close professional and socinl basis |
since 1946, Dr. Atwood said Dr. Berkner is a goopd organizer

df‘large»gronps,aqd is one of the Zinest,. "highest caliber®
men he has ever known,. He said he has complete confidence in
"Dr. ‘Berkner's character, associates and reputation,. ‘

Dr. Atvood said Dr. Berkner is loyal, and he highly recommended: .

. ‘him for a position‘of.trust and confidence. . ST e

e Charles F. Dunbar, Seerctary and Legdl Counsel, L
Brookhaven National Laboratory, Upton,aﬂew,Ybrk,‘a&vised he. ..
has known Dr. Berkner for approximately ten years and. has,.

-maintained a close professional association with him during

this time, 'He déscribed Dr. Berkner .as z person who is "elose .-

fo a genius,” -and who is an ekcellent organizer and administiator.

He said Dr. Berkner's reputation in the scientific field is.of - -

e b

the highest, and he“is .a person oi excellent character, . -

~-._reputation and associates, He stated Dr. . Berkner is loyal i@"“k
.- the United States, and he highly recommended him for a position . -
. of tr“Stuaﬂd.confidenpei T | e - po on

S

o~
.




7~ advised he holds Dr. Berkner in high esteem as to'his ability; -
s o integri‘ey’" characterg reputati@m aﬂld asaécia.tes"'q ‘ ‘He: Stat@d . - - ~
~< - . Dr, Berkuex is loysl and be would recommend him without = .-

7 . hesitation for 'z position of trust. and confidence, - . -

el 0 Richard-Porter, Vice President,. Gemeral Electric-. - ° CT
~Company, New York, New York, advised he has known Dr. Bsrkner. B

.. Since 1855, and Br. -Birkner enjoys the highest reputation .~ ..

. -.- throughout. the sclentific field. Hs sgid D, Bovknom: is.

Tk

-
&

,w7 7 Lloyd Viel Berkmer . @i

RPN
L0

"-» - character, reputation -and aSsociates, and he is & loyal - . -

... fmerican.”: He recommended Dr. Berkner
.« ..and confidence, *. . - L L

e - R N

- Dr.‘Richard. Fuberson, Assistant

: :f .. Associated Universities, Incorporated, New York, New. York,. "

L

Lo De, George, B.- Kistiakowsky, ‘Har vard University, . -
> - Cambridge; -Massachusetts, advised he has;lgnown,.},)r-,pBerkner_:fo:—*?;; - -

R approximately four years and he considers Dr.: Berkner a

R brilliant scientist and one who is energetic, honest and

.

+.-. -confidence

“sincere. - He stdted Dr., Berknexr's ¢haracter, reputation and -

L -asscciatds- ave-above, reproach, and he is loyal to. the United -
o7, States: “He Yecommended him for:a position of trust and = - 7.
with-the Govermment. . ., . % Lyl T 000

-
Lo

SR ITiinois, ‘advised during the 'current inquiries he considers

Dr.” Berkner outstanding in the scientific ‘field and an -
-excellent adwmimistrator, Dr. Seitz. saig Dr.. Berkner is - -

1 copsgienticusly dedicated to . the mervice of his country, and - -

.. i < he vwould recommerd Dr. Berkner without reserpgation as to his

Ji.ef . moral character, ‘personal. and, professional integrity, and 5
w77 loyalty to. the United Stakes. = T

Eighty-thres other persons, including professional

oy - associates, scqunintances, wefercaces and neighbors, weve .

o

YR

intervieved during the curreat inguiries or in ‘1951, 1953, 4:-.o'r,; "

1956, . Tuese individuals. described Dr. Berkner #s a person-

. whose characier, reputation and. associates are -above reéproach. .

-5

TN . N

uuuuuu

to the President, - -

: ~ régarded as one of the-two top sSclentific organizers in j;hé" L
- United -States..  He said Dr.. Ferkner is a man of unquestioéned

for 2 _position of trust.

E Y

" Dr; Fréderiel Seits, University of Illinéis, Urbana, .

Somw

~
s




Lloyd Viel Berkéer "

, State, indicate Dz. Berknon has received numerous special

T2 v
2l 41 C
. \!_«u ~

They said he ic o loysl American, and they recommended him for

-2 position of Iruat and confidence with the United States
- Goverament. Professional associates of Dr. Berkner descyibed

him gz 2n outstanding scientist and an excellent administrator.
Close Relatives - | I

parents, Henry F. and A

- Dr. Berkner®s lma J. Berkner,
and hls brother, Ce X oany. Tue : -
Minnegota. ... b6
" b7C
' |

Credit mng Atrest Checks .

£ .- Information has been received frgm’apprépri§$e credii',
reporting agencies and lav enforcement agencies indicating thely
files contain either no record or no pertinent information con«

‘cerning Dr. Borkner or any of his clope relatives,

g;earances

Dr. Berkner was granted a "Q" cleavance by the United

\ States.A$6mic4Energy Commission on March 20, 1951, &nd the . RS
‘clearance is active, He was. granted a “meexof" clearance by the -

National Bureau of Standards on August 28, 1959, and a2 “tep

'~4aseye%n{clearance by the office of the Secretary of Defense on

May 20, 1958. He received g USsop—scered" clearance from the
Office of Naval Research, Department ol the Navy, on November 28,
1960, whic& aa»aati?e;~‘, R S L
Agoney Chocks

The £ilés of the Passjort Office, Department of

pessporis for travel abroad in connection with official

~- business for the United States Goveranent.




i‘j%iééellaneous~

Lloyd Viel Berkner

: ‘ 4 §1&§f3» Naval Intelligencey .
* Department of the Navy, indicate & letter of caution, signed
by the Assistant Sceretary of Navy for Air, was directed to
Dxr. Berkner under date of November 27, 1953, This letier .

indicates that while representing the Ooffice of Naval Research
 Dr. Berkner discussed in the presence of six British Nationals
three matters which were beyond the scope of the subject he was
authorized to discuss, - It was pointed out that, although much
of the information had since appeaved in the public press, its.
disclosure st that time was "o breach of security and violation:
‘of the Canzadian « United States Agreements." = :

" The files of the OF

-4

B . . [tnformation has beon received from the following
governmentzl agencies indicating their files contain either .
no record or uo gdditional peortinent information concerning
fo.Tpomm ey onal porthoent dnforse

nited States Secref Servicey
pEffice of Speeial -
Tavestigations, peparinent of the Air Force;
nvestigations Division, Civil Service ‘
| Conmmission; House Commitiee on Un«American
Activities; G-2, United States Avmy. ..
‘Counterintelligence Records Facllity,’
‘Fort Holabird, Maryland; and Office of
Security, Depariment of State. - .

. . bIE

-

N In 1953, an investigation concerning Dr. Berkner was -

" conducted undey the provisions of Executive Order- 10450 at the ..
request of the 0ffice of Defense Hobilizatlon, by which #gency .
“he was then employed as a Congultant, The Office of Defense = .
Mobilization vequested information concderning the nature and-. "
extent of Dr. Berkner's associatlon with three individuals* . .

" whose loyalty had been questioned. During this dnvestigation-

- individuals closely sssocinted with Dr. Berkner advised they
knew of no association between Dr. Berkner and the three

. individuals; however, if:tkete was any association 1t would “

have been for scientific purposes only.

L ] land ‘Harlow Shapley. | 1 - b6

" headed committee which recommended Dr. Berkner for position ~ ° b7C

‘with Department of State. & 7 =




et

Lioyd Viel Beékner

' The @entral files af ‘the ?edemal Bureau of
- Investigation contain no additional.pértinent informatién
regarding Dr. Berkne. N g




' LR May 18, 1961 “
> ) ; . R " BY COURIER SERVICE
f/ Honorable P, . Kenneth O'Donnell : S T

“Lh . .. Special Assistant to the- Presé,den‘b A SR U ST
/ -.° The VWhite Housle .. .- L B T T S S
EE ST W&thngton, D, C.‘. S 4:;?,;; e T S
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| My dear Mr. 0'nonne11. o :,. IR S

In accordance ‘wi,th the request cf| | - b8
of April 24, 1961, an:i estigation as. peen con=. . b7C
oL, ducted concerning Dr. Lloyd VielBerknor. °Di." Berkner was' ,;_’ R
SRR previously investigated in 1951, 1953, ‘and;1956; and the - - 0
+ - pesults of those investigations as.well as the results o:&'
© i J ¢ the eurrent inquiries have. been: :lncorporated intc the ; el
R enciosed sunmary mamarandmn, Ao T SRR g -'} PN e

LR ‘rhe invesﬁigation of Dr. Berkner 00Véred :inquiries

SR as to his ‘chagacter, loyalty,- ‘géneral. standmg and. ability,
but ho inquir:les were ma.de as to the seurces osf h;.s :e;ucome.

.
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: Ner:s'Request recelved 4—24—61 and invest;g tion or@gned-

" to fs:Eield 4-25-61, Dr.. Berkner being considered. as‘a v . '
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JU
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
May 18, 1961

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

LLOYD VIEL BERKNER

An applicant-type investigation was conducted con-
An investigation of

cerning Dr. Berkner in 1951 and 1956.
Dr. Berkner under the provisions of Executive Order 10450 was

conducted in 1953, the results of which were furnished to the
By letter dated May 4, 1954, the

Civil Service Commission.,
Civil Service Commission advised that Dr. Berkner was "retained"
as a consultant with the Office of Defense Mobilization. The

results of those investigations, as well as the results of the
current inquiries, have been incorporated in this summary

memorandum.
I, |BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

c:LJeirth
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Dr., Berkner was born February 1, 1905, at Milwaukee,

}‘ :
H %%sconsin. _

:
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Eﬂucation

Dr. Berkner attended the Radio Institute of America,

New York, New York, in 1923,
Ez?ﬁlz He attended the University of Minmnesota, Minneapolis,
Minnesota, from 1923 to 1927 and received a Bachelor of Science

il 2
! L. P &3

Z (i rdegree in electrical engineering.

= :

;f - h From 1933 to 1934, he took courses in physics and

) mathematics at The George Washington University, Washington, D. C.

On October 8, 1955, he received an honorary degree of
Doctor of Science from the Polytechnic Institute of Brooklyn,

Brooklyn, New York,
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Emglozgent

From March, 1923, to August, 1923, Dr. Berkner was
employed as a radio operator by the Radio Marine Corporation of
America, New York, New York.

On November 27, 1927, he entered on duty as an
assistant radio engineer with the Bureau of Lighthouses, ’
Department of Commerce, Washington, D. C. On May 10, 1928, he
transferred to the National Bureau of Standards, Washington, D. C.
His duties were concerned mainly with preparation for and
participation in the first Byrd Expedition to Little America,
Antarctica., On July 1, 1933, he was placed on indefinite furlough
until June 30, 1934, when his services were terminated due to a
reduction in force.

From June, 1933, to February, 1951, he was a staff
member, Carnegie Institution of Washington, Washington, D. C.

From February, 1951, to December, 1960, he was
President, Associated Universities, Incorporated, New York,
New York.

Since December, 1960, he has been President of the
Graduate Research Center, Incorporated, Dallas, Texas.

. He is Chairman, Rockefeller Public Service Awards,
Princeton, New Jersey.

Since 1958, he has been a member, Board of Directors,
Texas Instruments Corporation, Dallas, Texas.

Since January, 1959, Dr. Berkner has been a consultant,
Executive Office of the President, President's Science Advisory
Committee.

Since 1948, he has been a member of the National
Academy of Sciences and National Research Council, Washington,
D. C., and has served as Chairman, Committee on Meteorology;
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President, International Council of Scientific Uniomns; Vice
President, Internatiomal Geophysical Year; and member of the
Geophysics Research Board. He is presently Treasurer of the
National Academy of Sciences and National Research Council.

Dr. Berkner has attended numerous scientific con-
ferences throughout the world, many of which he attended as
a representative of the Department of State or other governmental
agencies. He has also received numerous excepted appointments
as consultant to many governmental agencies, among which are the
Department of State; Office of the Secretary of War; Department
of Defense; Office of Defense Mobilization; Federal Civil
Defense Administration; National Security Resources Board;
Department of the Navy; and the Department of the Army.

He has served as a consultant to the Committee on
Government Operatioms, United States House of Representatives,
the-#Massachusétts Institute of Technology, and the University

-of-Alaska.

Marital Status

Dr. Berkner is married to Lillian F. Berkner and
they reside at 3632 Northeast 24th Avenue, Fort Lauderdale,
Florida.

Military Service

Dr. Berkner was appointed an Ensign, United States
Naval Reserve,on March 24, 1927. He entered on active duty
September 5, 1941, and was released from active duty on
February 11, 1946, with the rank of Captain, United States
Naval Reserve. He is presently on inactive duty as a Rear
Admiral, United States Naval Reserve.

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATIONS

Interviews

The following interviewsﬂwere conducted during the
course of the current inquiry:
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Dr. Jerome B, Wiesner, Special Assistant to the
President for Science and Technology, advised he has known
Dr. Berkner since 1943, and that Dr. Berkner is a recognized
scientist whom Dr. Wiesner would recommend for a position of
trust and confidence without qualification,

Dr. S. Douglas Cormell, Executive Officer, National
Academy of Sciences and Natiomal Research Council, Washington,
D, C., adviséd he has known Dr. Berkner since 1946 on a
professional basis. Dr. Cormell stated Dr. Berkner is a
geophysicist and is highly regarded in his field. He said-
Dr. Berkner has outstanding capabilities and his character,
associates and reputation are excellent. He stated he con=-
siders Dr. Berkner a loyal American, and he highly recommended
him for a position of trust and confidence.

Dr. Wallace W. Atwood, Jr., Director of the Office
of International Relations, National Academy of Sciences and
National Research Council, Washington, D, C., advised he has
known Dr. Berkner on a close professional and social basis
since 1946. Dr. Atwood said Dr. Berkner is a good organizer
of large groups and is one of the finest, "highest caliber"
men he has ever“known. He said he has complete confidence in
Dr. Berkner's character, associates and reputation.
Dr. Atwood said Dr. Berkner is loyal, and he highly recommended
him for a position of trust and comfidence.

Charles ¥, Dunbar, Secretary and Legal Counsel,
Brookhaven National Laboratory, Upton, New York, advised he
has known Dr. Berkner for approximately ten years and has
maintained a close professional association with him during
this time. He described Dr. Berkmer as a. person who is '"close
to a genius,;" and who is an excellent organizer and administrator.
He said Dr. Berkner's reputation in the scientific field is of
.the highest, and he is a person of excellent character,
reputation and associates. He stated Dr. Berkmer is loyal to
the United States, and he highly recommended him for a position
of trust and confidence.
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Dr. Richard Emberson, Assistant to the President,
Associated Universities, Incorporated, New York, New York,
advised he holds Dr. Berkner in high esteem as to his ability,
integrity, character, reputation and associates. He stated
Dr. Berkner is loyal and he would recommend him without
hesitation for a position of trust and confidence.

Richard Porter, Vice President, General Electric
Company, New York, New York, advised he has known Dr. Berkner
since 1955, and Dr. Berkner enjoys the highest reputation
throughout the scientific field. He said Dr. Berkner is
regarded as one of the two top scientific organizers in the
United States. He said Dr. Berkner is a man of unquestioned
character, reputation and associates, and he is a loyal
American. He recommended Dr. Berkner for a position of trust
and confidence.

Dr. George B. Kistiakowsky, Harvard University,
Cambridge, Massachusetts, advised he has known Dr, Berkner for
approximately four years and he comnsiders Dr. Berkner a
brilliant scientist and one who is energetic, honest and
sincere. He stated Dr. Berkner's character, reputation and
associates are above reproach, and he is loyal to the United
States. He recommended him for a position of trust and
confidence with the Government.

Dr. Frederick Seitz, University of Illinois, Urbana,
Illinois, advised during the current inquiries he considers
Dr. Berkner outstanding in the scientific field and an
excellent administrator, Dr. Seitz said Dr. Berkner is
conscientiously dedicated to the service of his country, and
he would recommend Dr. Berkner withont reservation as to his
moral character, personal and professional integrity, and
loyalty to the United States.

Eighty-three other persons, including. professional
associates, acquaintances, references and neighbors, were
interviewed during the current inquiries or in 1951, 1953, or
1956. These individuals described Dr. Berkner as a person
whose character, reputation and associates are above reproach.
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They said he is a loyal American, and they recommended him for
a position of trust and confidence with the United States
Government. Professional associates of Dr. Berkner described
him as an outstanding scientist and an excellent administrator.

Close Relatives

Dr. Berkner's parents, Henry F. and Alma J. Berkner,
and his brother, Cecil W. Berkner, reside in Sleepy Eye, :
Minnesota. | ,
] Dr. Berkmner has

I
Credit and Arrest Checks

Information has been received from appropriate credit
reporting agencies and law enforcement agencies indicating their
files contain either no record or no pertinent information con-
cerning Dr, Berkner or any of his close relatives.

Clearances

Pr., Berkner was granted a '"Q" clearance by the United
States Atomic Energy Commission on March 20, 1951, and the
clearance is active., He was granted a "Scceet’” clearance by the
National Bureau of Standards on August 28, 1959, and a "top
seexretl!” clearance by the Office of the Secretary of Defense on
May 20, 1958, He received a “top—secret* Cclearance from the
Office of Naval Research, Department of the Navy, on November 28,
1960, which is active,

éggncy Checks

The files of the Passport Office, Department of
State, indicate Dr. Berkner has received numerous special
passports for travel abroad in connection with official
business for the United States Government,

bé
b7C
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The files of the Office of Naval Intelligence,
Department of the Navy, indicate a letter of caution, signed
by the Assistant Secretary of Navy for Air, was directed to
Dr. Berkner under date of November 27, 1953, This letter
indicates that while representing the Office of Naval Research
Dr. Berkner discussed in the presence of six British Nationals
three matters which were beyond the scope of the subject he was
authorized to discuss. It was pointed out that, although much
of the information had since appeared in the public press, its
disclosure at that time was "a breach of security and violation
of the Canadian - United States Agreements.,"

Information has been received from the following
governmental agencies indicating their files contain either
no record on.no additional pertinent information concerning
Dr. Berkner:(J~k Il

b7E

ﬁ&ited States Secret Service;
s Office of Special
nvestigations, Department of the Air Force;
Investigations Division, Civil Service
Commission; House Committee on Un-American
Activities; G=2, United States Army
Counterintelligence Records Facility,
Fort Holabird, Maryland; and Office of
Security, Department of State.

Miscellaneous

In 1953, an investigation concerning Dr. Berkner was
conducted under the provisions of Executive Order 10450 at the
request of the Office of Defense Mobilization, by which agency
he was then employed as a Consultant. The Office of Defense
Mobilization requested information concerning the nature and
extent of Dr. Berkner's association with three individuals
whose loyalty had been questioned., During this investigation
individuals closely associated with Dr. Berkner advised they
knew of no association between Dr. Berkner and the three
individuals; however, if there was any association it would
have been for scientific purposes only.
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The central files of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation contain no additional pertinent information
regarding Dr. Berkner.,
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July 19, 1961

DATE:

Mr. Kenneth O'Donnell, Special Assistant to the
President, has today requested that a copy of the Special Inquiry
summary on Lloyd Viel Berkner, dated May 18, 1961, be forwarded

to

Director of Security, Department of

Health, Education and Welfare.
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, Applicant-type investigations were conducted by .
the FBI concerning Lloyd Vie rkaner in;1951 and 1956. An .
investigation of Df, Eovkier under theé provisions of Executive
Order 10450 was conducted by the FBI in 1953, results of
which were furnished to the Civil Service Commission. - By ., .
letter dated May 4, 1954, the Civil Service Commission advised
that DY, Berkner was "retained” as a consultant with the .
Office of the Defense Mobilization. » R

- Additional inguiries to bring the previous inves- .

. tigations up to date were conducted in May, 1961, concerhing -

‘Dr. Berkner. Results of all these investigations were - =
furnished to the White House on May 18, 1961, For detailed
results of the_investigations ﬁoufare referred to.the 0ffice
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the President. '
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S ava.llable to the agencies 1nd10ated. : Lo ] "ot
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THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

Memorandum For: Mzr, C. D, de Loach

»

From: ' Kenneth O'Donnell

‘Would you kindly release the following FBI reports -
to the agencies or departments indicated:

- {(Health Education & Welfare) E ' b6
: : b7C
' (Dépt. of Defense)
(Dept. of Agriculture)
. (Atomic Enerpy Commission)
(Atomic Energy Commission)’

. (Atomic Energy ‘Comn‘ﬁ ssion)

g . (NASA)

- (NASA)

(NASA) :

L e———rreey

(NASA)

BERKNER, Lloyd V.

(csc)

(CSC)
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Aemorandum
- Conrad
PR Felt
Gale )
TO : Mr. DeLoach : DATE:  2-9-65 Suiteen |
/ - ‘ : ' . ;::l(:clar }
- 7 7 . Tele. Room {
FROM H M. A. o) . Holmes —— .
[‘; /‘} , Gandy .
| /
‘ sugiEcT: NAME CHECKS REQUEST FOR WHITE HOUSE Mc
| | | y f/

_ 4 lhas requested name checks on :
approximately 180 individuals. Some 90 of these names were submitted {, ” b7c
to the White House on the date of 2 -9-65. ’

Attached is a letter toI |setting

forth the results of the remamder of the individuals involved in this
project.
:RECOMMENDATION. .

. | That the attached letter over the Director®s signature be . »
‘sent to ATFTATIVED .

. M‘EWFOM@MOW COoF

EEJ LJ 2T 4‘ ﬁk’ A

. * Ay X DY-S*&BZQ/'@;’

Enclosure : %ﬁ 3\/ L
1 - Mr, Belmont - Enclosure - \/ ’

1 - Mr. Mohr - Enclosure )

1 - Mr. DeLoach - Enclosure.
1 - Mr. Gale - Enclosure
1 - Mr. Rosen - Enclosure

Jl\m:jpl‘é*m/ S |  : gjé//fa'hf;_. -
@Wﬁ : B A 'NOT R ~n"DED

.. ORIGINAL FILED IN @2 -

- A & . L '
e 3 .Qx - S FEB 11 1965
\ ' . ’ . ’ T3 e .._......-gg( ¥ 9:
1 {b '.? -~ 5o 25"’ . -, Coe .
A R S A i:;g' 5{)“ e : ‘\ l“—‘«'-!:“i';mnw frentpmzey i

B FEB 11 1965

N . > !g

-

FEB 15 1965 H"{ﬁ”i
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. Casper

'& Conrad
E Felt

i Tavel

i

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
DeLoach

Callahan

Gale
Rosen
Sullivey e

Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

February 10, 1965

@

DR, LLOYD VIEL BERRNER

An applicant-type investigation was conducted by
the FBI on Dr. Lloyd Viel Berkner in 1951 and 1956 and brought
up to date in 1961.. A summary memorandum containing the
results of the investigations was sent to the White House on May 18,
1961. A copy of the summary is attached.

FBI files contain no addmonal pertinent information
concerning Dr, Berkner.

Fingerprint files of the FBY Identification Division
contain no arrest data identifiable with the captioned individual
based upon background information furnished in connection with
this name check request.

ALL INF OB.'MATIOI\T CONTAINED

DATE[ 97 52" MM%/W
Enclosure

NOTE: Enclosure to letter to White House. zgc

x
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‘.' : 'Ii MAILED,

0CT 271965

NAME CHECK

a?f ; October 26, 1965

\

B — -
TLOYD VIEL, BERKNER o
__Born: _February L, 1905 ) “ﬁff'.ill.__jgf

Miiwaukee, Visconsin

An appliean‘i:—bype investigatlion was conducted
by the FBI in May, 1961; concerning Lloyd Viel Berkner,

regulbs of Which were furnlshed to the White House, For b6
detailed results of the invesblggtion, you ave referved b7C -~
to the offlice ofl thel A | Special
Assigtant to the. President, attention| |
(161-525) ,
Original and 1 -~ . b7E
Requeést recelved = October 21, 1965 //
€3 ,
e Llogg Vil Do
JAK :mfm .
Note: Investigation generally favorable. Berkner had‘a83001ated
- with three individuals whose loyalty had been questioned., Inves-

tigation had revealed very little 1f any assoclation between
the men and any assoclation,would hav? been for sclientific

purposes only, ﬁ' &3
) el-528- 37
A ATT TESNEVJ | I J
TFORM A ) earaye
Eﬁmﬁﬁb’ W%é‘/ a9 CT 28 1965

”
ey .
l

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the prcjwperty of the FBI, and is

loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your ag encf' his reply is result of check

FfFB[ investigative files. To check arrest records, request must be submitted to FB Idennfwa/on Division.
ingerprints are necessary for positive check. /

g 7
55007 158 )




DECILESSTRICATION BIITHIRITY TERIVEL FRIGE N .

THI BUTCMIATIC DECLLSEITICATION CUIDE bl
DATE 09-04-2014  JBE159TE
. Fegeral Bureau of Invegigation
Records Bran“
19
[ Name SeafelRg Uit - Rl 6527
l:_ Service I R o
[_IForward to Ei
Attention _| b6
Return to b7C
Roo Ext.

Type of References Wequestea:
l: Regular Request (Analytical Search)
E—j}ll References (Subversive & Nonsubversive)
A Subversive References On&:
énly

Nonstbverdik B EFUK
Méin >3 ”Ifgu‘hsséggl‘%nces Only

=i NUPT WHL‘RES?'OEB

Type of Seargriys =
Restncted to Locahty of

Exact Name Only (On the Nose)

1 Buildup [__1Variations
OCT 2571955 0CT 26 1963
" . ( ﬂﬂ " \0 /

] S Searcher

/6 "L/ Initials /"U'f

-
N RO L g
Rw{{' CeE XA Dat

Prod” 1 L5 4 ,
' “pPILE NUMBER SERIAL
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’g § Lloyd'V. Brekner, 61, a lead- ,

ing figure in American’ science
pohcy for two decades, died
here yesterday after a heart
attack

4 He was strmken Saturday at
a' “meeting ‘of the Council of,
_the American Academy of
Sciences and was taken fo the
George Washington University
Hospital where he died.

& Mr. -Berkner was widely rec-
tojgmzed “for his work

lar;ly influential -as a scientific.»

. adlministrator and a-man’who
conilld organize the massrvc
support that modern sc1ence
requu‘es

B’uﬂt Ham Radio

*As a boy of 17 in Sleepy
Eye, Minn., he built a ham
radio with whlch he set trans-
mitting distance records. He
thén went fo sea as a radio
operator "

;Returnmg home, he attend-
ed, the University of Minne-
sota where he received a
bachelors degree in electri-
cal engineering. Although he
later studled physics at
George Washmgton Universj-
ty, he never took the advanced
degree that is usually the pre-
requ1s1te t0 a eareer in science.

"In 1928 he went to ‘Antarcti-
ca as a radio techmclan with

. Admlral Richard "E.” Byrd’s

il

»

Uieyd %7

in,*
physics, but he was . partlcu- :

3

DR. LLOYD VERKNER

expedition, and he was
the radio man on the first air
flight over the South Pole.

He came to Washington to

serve as an engineer at the
Bureau of °~ Standards, and
later at the Carnegie Institu-
tion’s research program in fer-
restrial magnetism.
« During World War II, as a
Navy officer, he helped de-
velop the proximity fuse and
airborne radar.

In 1949, the State Depart-
ment asked him to set up the

first military assistance pro-

'set of the cold war and the ~
first. revelations_of atomic 6s: [@% JUN W

Ssecrecy to very wide areas of
:scientific research, Mr. Berk:
ner répeatedly argued that sci-

* 1950°for the State Debartment

gram under NATO. From that
time on, his role in mnational
policy -grew steadrly‘ broader,

Opposed Science Secrecy.
In these years, with the on-

pionage, the Federal Govern-

ment :was v1gorously attempt-
ing to protect its 'technologl-‘
cal lead by applying military

ence could eg{pand only by
wide exchange§, of informa-
tion. . i

He wrote a memorandum in

that was largely respon51b1e
for the assignmeni of scien-
tific attaches to American em-
bassies abroad. In succeeding
years the attaches dwindled al-
most out of existence as a re-
sult of economy drives, but
after the Russian spage tri-
umph with the satellite Sput-
nik, the American. attaches!
were hastily reinstalled.

Mr. Berkner was the key
figure in. the exchange of
scientific infdrmation durmg
|the Internatlonal Geophysmal
Year of 1957-58.

He repeatedly argued that

excessive secrecy m sc1enceg
J
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The Washington Post and
Times Herald

The Washington Daily News

The Washington Evening Star .

New York Daily News

New York Herald Tribune

New York Post

The New York Times

New York World Journal

New York World )

Journal Tribune

The Baltimore Sun

The Worker

The New Leader

The Wall Street Journal

The National Observer

People’s World

/’“‘/ 7

Date
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Headed University Groups .

From 1951 to 1960, Mr. Berk-
ner was head of Associated
Umver51t1es, Inc, formed by
‘nine umversmes to ran the
;Brookhaven National Labora-
‘tories for the Atomic Energy
i Commission.

After a heart attack several
yeans -ago he reduced his .ac-
tivities, but decided to con-
tinue as chairman of the board
of the Graduate Research Cen-
ter of the Southwest-in Dallas.
He was the leading figure in
t_he founding of this new insti-
tution, designed to become a
counterbalance to the.growing
scientific pre-eminence of
California and the East Coast.

From 1958 to 1962 he was
chairman of the Space Science,
Board of the Academy of
Science, a post that made him
a ranking official adviser. to’
the  space® program. Last Oc
thher he' was awarded the Na-
Honal Aeronautics and Spac

,Administration’s distinguished],

ublic service medal for hi
“outstanding and pioneering
leadership” in organizing the
complex network of public and
industrial service required to
put men into space.

worked chiefly in the fields of
radio wave propagation, the
structure of the upper atmos-
phere, and solar disturbances.
At the time of his death he
‘was working on the history of
the Earth’s atmosphere. !
Mr. Berker was president
of the International Council
of Scientific Unions from 1955
to 1958, and headed many
other scientific organizations.
. He is survived by his wife,
Lillian, of their home in Fort
Lauderdale; two daughfers,
Mrs., Charles H. Booth of
Denver and Mrs James_ C.
Ashley of Dubuque, Iowa, h]S
parents, Henry and - Alma
Berkner of Sleepy Eye, Minn.;' .
two brothers, Cecil, of Sleepy,
Eye, and Keith, of Sacramento
Calif., and four grandchildren.
S ——. }

‘As a scientist, My, Berkner -

was a menace to national se-
curlty He said .gle country,
in its pre%cupatlon with mili-,
tary sectrity, had missed a,
historic opportunity to \capltal-
jze upon its nuclear\ tech-:
nology.

“The discovery Qf,nuclear‘
energy,” he wrote in. “Foreign1
‘Affairs” in 1958, “could Have:
‘brought a flood of leaders and!
students from abroad to the:
.feet of our teachers, and thus,
‘¢ould have provided unbound-
'ed opportunities to- demon-;
strate the advantages of West-
ern methods. But we clothed-
our new developments.in a:
shroud’of secrecy, 1mposed by
our preoccupatlon wath m111-*
tary secrecy ”

1
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